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COVER SHEET

T1.0

1. APPROVED PLANS SHALL BE KEPT IN A PLAN BOX AND SHALL NOT BE USED BY WORKMEN. ALL
CONSTRUCTION SETS SHALL REFLECT SAME INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ONE
COMPLETE SET OF PLANS ON THE PREMISES IN GOOD CONDITION AT ALL TIMES. THIS SHALL INCLUDE ALL
ADDENDA AND CHANGE ORDERS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO STARTING ANY
WORK AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK AND MATERIALS INCLUDING THOSE FURNISHED BY
SUBCONTRACTORS AND OWNER.

3. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO THESE DOCUMENTS AS WELL AS SPECIFICATIONS FOR
IDENTIFICATION OF ALL OWNER SUPPLIED ITEMS. ALL ITEMS NOT MARKED 'BY OWNER' OR 'N.I.C.' (NOT IN
CONTRACT) ARE TO BE SUPPLIED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL ITEMS
ARE TO BE INSTALLED  BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

4. THE TERM "WORK" AS USED IN THESE NOTES SHALL INCLUDE ALL PROVISIONS AS DRAWN OR
SPECIFIED IN THESE DOCUMENTS AS WELL AS ALL OTHER PROVISIONS SPECIFICALLY INCLUDED BY THE
OWNER IN THE FORM OF DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS AND APPROVED BY
THE ARCHITECT.

5. BEFORE SUBMITTING A BID, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE PREMISES AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF
WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE EXTENT OF WORK REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT.

6. BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME.

7. IF THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS ARE FOUND TO BE UNCLEAR, AMBIGUOUS OR CONTRADICTORY, THE
CONTRACTOR MUST REQUEST CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH THAT PART OF THE WORK.

8. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO VISIT THE SITE WHEN REQUESTED.  IF A CONDITION EXISTS
THAT REQUIRES OBSERVATION OR ACTION BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEERS,  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH PROVISIONS OF ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND SHALL INSURE
THE COMPLIANCE OF THE WORK WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES.  IN THE EVENT OF
CONFLICT BETWEEN LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL CODES, THE MORE STRINGENT SHALL GOVERN.
BEFORE COMMENCING WORK NOT SHOWN IN DOCUMENTS, BUT REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH CODES, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER AND ARCHITECT.

10. THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT INCLUDE THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY.
SAFETY, CARE OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES DURING CONSTRUCTION, COMPLIANCE WITH STATE AND
FEDERAL REGULATIONS REGARDING SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
OWNER/CONTRACTOR CONTRACT IS, AND SHALL BE, THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK AND SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES AND SAFETY PROCEDURES AND FOR
COORDINATING ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK.

12. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS FOR ALL MEASUREMENTS.  ALL DIMENSIONS
ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13. OWNER SHALL PAY ALL TAXES, SECURE BUILDING PERMIT AND PAY ALL FEES INCURRED IN THE
COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BUILDING PERMITS, WATER, ELECTRIC
AND TELEPHONE SERVICE CONNECTION, CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY SURVEY'S AND INSPECTIONS.

14. SCOPE OF WORK.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE AND PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS,
EQUIPMENT, TRANSPORTATION AND PAY ALL EXPENSES INCURRED IN THE PROPER COMPLETION OF
WORK UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO BE THE WORK OF OTHERS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL
WORK NECESSARY FOR PRODUCING A COMPLETE, HABITABLE PROJECT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
SITE WORK, ARCHITECTURAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND HVAC.

15. THE BID PRICES SHALL INCLUDE EVERYTHING NECESSARY OR PROPER FOR PERFORMING AND
COMPLETING THE WORK REQUIRED AS INDICATED BY THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, TO PROVIDE
FINISHED WORK.  ANYTHING OMITTED THEREFROM WHICH IS CLEARLY NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION
OF THE WORK OR ITS APPURTENANCE SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PORTION OF THE WORK ALTHOUGH NOT
DIRECTLY SPECIFIED OR SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

16. INSURANCE:  WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION, AS REQUIRED BY LAW, AND PUBLIC LIABILITY SHALL BE
CARRIED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

17. GUARANTEE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL UNCONDITIONALLY GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS, AND
WORKMANSHIP FURNISHED OR INSTALLED BY HIM OR HIS SUBCONTRACTORS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1)
YEAR FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE AND SHALL REPLACE ANY DEFECTIVE WORK WITHIN THAT PERIOD
WITHOUT EXPENSE TO THE OWNER AND PAY FOR ALL DAMAGES TO OTHER PARTS OF THE BUILDING
RESULTING FROM DEFECTIVE WORK OR ITS REPAIR.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE DEFECTIVE
WORK WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER IT IS BROUGHT TO  HIS ATTENTION.

18. PROTECTION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR HIS WORK AND THAT OF HIS
SUBCONTRACTORS FOR LOSSES AND DAMAGES TO EQUIPMENT, TOOLS AND MATERIAL USED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE WORK AND FOR ACTS OF HIS EMPLOYEES.

19. CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE TO THE OWNER A LIST OF ALL SUBCONTRACTORS USED, COMPLETE
WITH ADDRESSES, PHONE NUMBERS AND COPIES OF ALL WARRANTIES.

20. THE TERM "CONTRACTOR" AS USED IN THESE NOTES SHALL REFER TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
OR TO THE SUBCONTRACTORS.  THE OWNER MAY ELECT TO CONTRACT DIRECTLY WITH A
SUBCONTRACTOR FOR ANY PART OF THE WORK.

NATIONAL ACCOUNT
"NATIONAL ACCOUNT" - OWNER HAS ENTERED NATIONAL ACCOUNT  AGREEMENTS WITH VENDORS  FOR
SOME MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS.   DEVELOPERS, LANDLORDS AND THEIR ARCHITECTS AND
CONTRACTORS SHALL USE THESE VENDORS, WITHOUT SUBSTITUTION,  FOR ALL PRODUCTS IDENTIFIED
UNDER THE NATIONAL ACCOUNTS  PROGRAM.

GENERAL PROJECT NOTES

FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIRED NOTES IF SPRINKLER EXISTS

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

2A:10B:C FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE DINING AREAS AND A K CLASS
EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE WITHIN 30 FEET OF COOKING EQUIPMENT.  MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL
NOT EXCEED 48" AFF TO THE TOP OF EXTINGUISHER AND TRAVEL DISTANCE TO REACH ONE
SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 FEET.

DECORATIVE MATERIALS, INCLUDING DRAPES AND HANGINGS, MUST BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE,
FLAME RESISTANT OR TREATED WITH A FLAME RETARDANT.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ADD SMOKE DETECTOR IN THE DUCTWORK.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENTIRE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, INCLUDING
SUBMITTAL AND APPROVAL FROM THE LOCAL FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT.

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED, INSPECTED, AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LOCAL JURISDICTION. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY TO THE
FIRE DEPARTMENT AFTER THE BUILDING PERMIT IS ISSUED.

THIS PLAN REVIEW OR APPROVAL ENCOMPASSES THE TENANT IMPROVEMENT PLANS ONLY.
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM(S), ALARM SYSTEM(S), UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES OR ANY OTHER
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM OR REQUIRED FIRE DEPARTMENT PERMIT(S), REQUIRES A
SEPARATE PLAN SUBMITTAL AND ARE NOT ENCOMPASSED IN THIS PLAN REVIEW OR APPROVAL.
A SEPARATE PLAN SUBMITTAL IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.

IF ADDITIONS OF WALLS AND/OR OTHER TENANT IMPROVEMENTS OBSTRUCT OR EFFECT
COVERAGE OR PERFORMANCE OF THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND/OR
IF ANY MODIFICATIONS TO THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS NECESSARY,
FIRE SPRINKLER, FIRE ALARM TENANT IMPROVEMENT PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OR ALTERATION(S).

COMPLETE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY TO THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. INSTALLATION WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE PRIOR TO
FINAL APPROVAL OF THE SYSTEM.

SYMBOL LEGEND

LIST OF CONTACTS

FRANCHISEE
SMOKING CARDINALS, LLC
1113 CARRIE LYNN DRIVE
SAGINAW, MI 48706
EMAIL: terrymcneese@att.net
CONTACT: TERRY MCNEESE

TENANT'S ARCHITECT
JLL ARCHITECTURE, LLC

TEMPE, AZ 85286
PHONE: (614)607-7888
EMAIL: alex.triplet@am.jll.com
CONTACT:  ALEX TRIPLET

LANDLORD
TRADMARK COMMERCIAL GROUP
3215 SHATTUCK ROAD
SAGINAW, MI 48603
EMAIL: gretchenw@charter.net
CONTACT: GRETCHEN WITHERSPOON

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANTS, INC
4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100
DALLAS, TX 75205
PHONE: (972).248.9899
EMAIL:  jhayon@dickeys.com
CONTACT:  JON HAYON

MEP ENGINEER
LBI, LLC
310 W. 20TH ST. STE 100
KANSAS CITY, MO 64108
PHONE:  (816) 997-9576
EMAIL:  conner.douglass@dialecticeng.com
CONTACT: CONNER DOUGLASS

SITE LOCATION MAP

AREA LOCATION MAP

CODE INFORMATION

BUILDING CODE:
MECHANICAL CODE:
PLUMBING CODE:
ELECTRICAL CODE:
ENERGY CODE:

REHAB. CODE:
ACCESSIBILITY CODE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE PIT
2903 PIERCE ROAD

SUITE 109
SAGINAW, MI 48604
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M1.0 MECHANICAL PLAN
M2.0 MECHANICAL DETAILS

PLUMBING
P0.0 PLUMBING NOTES,SCHEDULES,AND

SPECIFICATIONS
P1.0 PLUMBING PLANS

P3.0 PLUMBING DETAILS
ELECTRICAL
E0.0 ELECTRICAL LEGEND AND NOTES
E0.1 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
E1.0 ELECTRICAL POWER PLANS
E1.1 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
E2.0 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
E3.0 ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE AND PANEL

SCHEDULES

SPECIFICATIONS
SP-1.0 SPECIFICATIONS
SP-1.1 SPECIFICATIONS
SP-1.2 SPECIFICATIONS
SP-1.3 SPECIFICATIONS

2015 MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE: 2015 IBC W/ AMENDMENTS
2015 MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE: 2015 IMC W/ AMENDMENTS
2018 MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE: 2018 IPC W/ AMENDMENTS
2017 MICHIGAN ELECTRICAL CODE: 2017 NEC / NFPA 70 W/ AMENDMENTS
2015 MICHIGAN ENERGY CODE: 2015 IECC W/AMENDMENTS / COMMERCIAL
BUILDINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
ANSI/ASHRAE/IESNA 90.1-2013
2015 MICHIGAN REHAB. CODE: 2015 IEBC W/ AMENDMENTS
2010 ADA STANDARDS

BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE

LEASE AREA: 1,954 SQ. FT.

PROJECT INFORMATION

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

FULLY SPRINKLERED

OCCUPANCY

YES

ASSEMBLY -A-2

SCOPE OF WORK

TENANT FINISH OUT OF AN EXISTING LEASE SPACE. IMPROVEMENTS SHALL INCLUDE COMPLETE FINISH OUT OF THE INTERIOR TO INCLUDE NEW NON-LOAD
BEARING WALLS, CEILING, FLOOR FINISHES, MILLWORK, SEATING MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING.

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

PATIO EXPANSION & GENERAL SITE WORK
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MI-2197

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.
4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100
DALLAS, TX 75205
972.248.9899

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

These drawings and specifications are
copyrighted and subject to copyright
protection as an "architectural work" under
sec. 102 of the  copyright act, 17 U.S.C. As
amended January 2003.  The protection
includes, without limitation, the overall form,
arrangement and composition  of spaces,
and elements of the design.  Under such
protection, unauthorized use of these
drawings and specifications may result in
cessation of construction, building seizure,
and/or monetary liability.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC
200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304
fax +1 480 401 3602

BUILDING INSPECTOR
BRUCE PALMER
5851 MACKINAW ROAD
SAGINAW, MICHIGAN 48604
EMAIL: building@lochvilletwp.com
CONTACT: (989)792-7596 EXT 117

FIRE PROTECTION
FP1.0 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

STRUCTURAL
S1.1 G.S.N. AND DETAILS

M0.1 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES, LEGEND &
SPECIFICATIONS

M3.0 HOOD DRAWINGS
M3.1
M3.2
M3.3
M3.4
M3.5

HOOD DRAWINGS
HOOD DRAWINGS
HOOD DRAWINGS
HOOD DRAWINGS
HOOD DRAWINGS

P2.0 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL - UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT & CONTRACT

STORE#: MI-2197

S2.0 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

07/19/2022

russ.baumann
Text Box
Russell M. Baumann, AIA, NCARB

russ.baumann
Snapshot



ADJACENT TENANT -
CARDINAL DELI

SANDWICH SHOP
(RESTAURANT: A-2

OCCUPANCY)

ADJACENT TENANT -
JR's HAIRCUTS

(BUSINESS OCCUPANCY)

101
DINING

101

EXIT 1

EXIT 2

SERVICE
102

DISHWASH
103

KITCHEN /
BAR
104

STORAGE

105

MEN'S
ADA
106

WOMEN'S
ADA
107

MEP
CLOSET

108

FE

FE

FE
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3

BUILDING DATA

LEASE AREA 1,954 SQ. FT.

OCCUPANCY LOAD CALCULATION

USE SQUARE
FOOTAGE

OCCUPANT LOAD
FACTOR

OCCUPANCY
AMOUNT

DINING (A-2): 545 15 OCC / S.F. (NET) 37

DINING (A-2 BOOTHS / LF): 2 OCC / L.F. 0

KITCHEN (A-2): 665 1 OCC /200 S.F. (GROSS) 4

129N/A (PERIMETER WALLS):

TOTAL: 1,954

0 OCC  (GROSS) 0

ASSEMBLY (RESTROOM
& HALLWAY) :

303 0 OCC (GROSS) 0

74

EGRESS LAYOUT NOTES

1. TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS.SEE T1.2

EACH GRADE LEVEL EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY
A TACTILE EXIT WITH THE WORD "EXIT"

EACH EXIT, EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR ROOM OR
AREA TO A CORRIDOR OR HALLWAY THAT IS REQUIRED TO
HAVE A VISUAL EXIT SIGN, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE
EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS, "EXIT ROUTE"

A)

B)

EGRESS CALCULATION

REQUIRED 74 OCC X 0.2/ PERSON

PROVIDED  36" + 72"

14.8

108"

IN.

IN.

TOTAL OCCUPANNT LOAD =74
MAXIMUM COMNMON PATH OF TRAVEL ALLOWED =75'-0"
MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL PROVIDED =70'-11"
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED = 2
NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED = 2

MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE ALLOWED =250'-0" ( SPRINKLERED)
MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE PROVIDED =70'-11" ( SPRINKLERED)

FURNISHING NOTES

HEIGHT OF TABLES AND COUNTERS SHALL BE 28" MINIMUM-34" MAXIMUM.

MANEUVERING CLEARANCE SHALL BE 30"X48".

KNEE CLEARANCE SHALL BE 27" HIGH, 19" DEEP AND 30" WIDE.

1

2

3

ACCESSIBLE SEATING REQUIRED

25

SEATING COUNT
2 TOPS TABLES x 3

4 TOPS TABLES x 3

BAR 16LF

TOTAL DINING: 25

10+1 ACCESIBLE = 11

0

7+1 ACCESSIBLE = 8

=

=

=

x .05 = 2 SPACES REQ'D (2 PROVIDED)

8 TOPS TABLES x 0 =

6

KEY NOTES

OCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN, VERIFY LOCATION WITH FIRE MARSHALL PRIOR TO
INSTALL. SEE 3/T1.2

TACTILE "EXIT ROUTE" SIGN, VERIFY LOCATION WITH FIRE MARSHALL PRIOR TO
INSTALL.

2A:K FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2.5 GALLON- WALL MOUNTED.

1

2

3

EGRESS
FLOOR PLAN

T1.1
 1/4" = 1'-0"

EGRESS FLOOR PLAN 1
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DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.
4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100
DALLAS, TX 75205
972.248.9899

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

These drawings and specifications are
copyrighted and subject to copyright
protection as an "architectural work" under
sec. 102 of the  copyright act, 17 U.S.C. As
amended January 2003.  The protection
includes, without limitation, the overall form,
arrangement and composition  of spaces,
and elements of the design.  Under such
protection, unauthorized use of these
drawings and specifications may result in
cessation of construction, building seizure,
and/or monetary liability.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC
200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304
fax +1 480 401 3602

DINING (A-2 STANDING/QUEING): 160 5 OCC / S.F. (NET) 32

STORAGE (S-2 MISC.): 152 1 OCC /300 S.F. (GROSS) 1

BUSINESS (OFFICE): 0 1 OCC /100 S.F. (GROSS) 0

GENERAL NOTE
ADDRESS NUMBER SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES (152.4 MM)
HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE WITH OF .5 INCH (12.7MM).

1
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WALL MOUNTED
TACTILE SIGNAGE
TO BE LOCATED  ON
LATCH SIDE OF
DOOR CLEAR OF
DOOR SWING.
MOUNT @ 48 MIN.
(TO BOTTOM) 60"
MAX. (TO TOP) OF
SIGN TO FLOOR.

A TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE (PLASTIC SIGN) B EXIT SIGN DETAIL

SIGN BACKGROUND COLOR:
PMS262C.  REFER TO SPEC
FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

LETTERS AND NUMBERS
SHALL BE  UPPER CASE,
SANS SERIF TYPE
COLOR: WHITE

CORRESPONDING GRADE 2
BRAILLE REFER TO TACTILE
NOTES (THIS DETAIL)  FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

LETTERS AND
NUMBERS SHALL
BE  AT LEAST 5/8"
HIGH, BUT NO
HIGHER THAN 2"

LETTERING
RAISED 1/32"EXIT

EXIT

NOTE:
1. TACTILE SIGNAGE SHALL BE ALLOWED ON THE PUSH SIDE OF A DOOR WHEN
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS EXIST: DOOR HAS A CLOSER, DOOR DOES NOT
HAVE A HOLD OPEN DEVICE THAT PREVENTS IT FROM CLOSING.

2. REFER TO ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE TABLE ON SHEET A401

18" CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE AT SIGNAGE

NOTE:
1. ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE: PROVIDE
ACRYLIC REVERSE SILK SCREENED SIGNS
WITH INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY, RAISED LETTERS, AND
BRAILLE, AT ACCESSIBLE TOILET
FACILITIES; ONE FOR EACH SEX OR ONE
UNISEX.

2. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS
SHALL BE RAISED CONTRASTING IN
COLOR, AND HAVE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT
RATIO OF BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 AND A
STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO
BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10, AND RAISED 1/32"
MIN. AND BE ACCOMPANIED BY BRAILLE
RAISED LETTERING.

3. WHERE PERMANENT SIGNAGE IS
PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND SPACES,
SIGNAGE AS DESCRIBED ABOVE SHALL BE
PROVIDED ON THE STRIKE SIDE OF THE
DOOR.

4. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR SIGNAGE
MANUFACTURER & MOUNTING.

TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS

1. EACH GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A
TACTILE SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT".

2. EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL
EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN EXIT
PASSAGEWAY IS IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE
WORDS, "EXIT ROUTE".

3. EACH EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE-LEVEL
EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF A STAIRWAY OR RAMP IS
IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN THAT STATES "EXIT STAIR
DOWN", "EXIT RAMP DOWN", "EXIT STAIR UP" OR "EXIT RAMP UP",
AS APPROPRIATE.

4. EACH EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA
TO A CORRIDOR OR HALLWAY THAT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE A
VISUAL EXIT SIGN IS IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH
THE WORDS, "EXIT ROUTE".

5. EACH EXIT DOOR THROUGH A HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL BE
IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN WITH THE WORDS, "TO EXIT".

6. LETTERS ON SIGNS ARE RAISED 1/32", SANS SERIF UPPERCASE
CHARACTERS AND ARE ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE.

7. RAISED CHARACTERS ARE BETWEEN 5/8" AND 2" HIGH.
8. BRAILLE DOTS ARE 1/10" ON CENTER IN EACH CELL WITH 2/10"

SPACE BETWEEN CELLS, MEASURED FROM THE SECOND
COLUMN OF DOTS IN THE FIRST CELL TO THE FIRST COLUMN OF
DOTS IN THE SECOND CELL. [NOTE: CA AND OTHER
JURISDICTIONS ONLY]

9. BRAILLE DOTS ARE RAISED A MINIMUM OF 1/40" ABOVE THE
BACKGROUND.

10. CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND OF SIGNS IS EGGSHELL,
MATTE,  OR OTHER NON-GLARE  FINISH.

11. CHARACTERS CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND (LIGHT
CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND, OR DARK CHARACTERS
ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND.

12. LETTERS ON SIGNS HAVE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO BETWEEN
3:5 AND 1:1 AND A STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT BETWEEN 1:5 AND
1:10.

13. SIGNS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE
LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR. (AT DOUBLE LEAF DOORS AND WHEN
THERE IS NO WALL SPACE AT THE LATCH SIDE, SIGNS  SHALL BE
PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, PREFERABLY  ON
THE RIGHT.)

14. MOUNTING HEIGHT IS 60" MAX. FROM THE FINISHED FLOOR TO
THE TOP OF THE SIGN.

15. MOUNTING LOCATION ALLOWS A PERSON TO APPROACH WITHIN
3" OF THE SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING
OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF A DOOR.
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THIS AND ANY OTHER DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE NOT INTENDED TO BE ALL
INCLUSIVE NOT TO DEFINE THE SLOPE OF WORK OF ALL DEMOLITION WORK
REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE SHOWN ONLY TO
AID THE CONTRACTOR IN PREPARING THE BID AND PERFORMING THE WORK.
CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE ALL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND VISIT THE
SITE DURING BIDDING AS REQUIRED TO DETERMINE THE TOTAL EXTENTS AND
SCOPE OF THE DEMOLITION PORTION OF THIS WORK, ALL ITEMS ELECTRICAL,
HVAC, PLUMBING, STRUCTURAL FINISH, ETC. THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED TO
REMAIN, SHALL BE PART OF THE DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED TO CARRY OUT
WORK AS SHOWN IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

EXISTING SLAB COULD NOT BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND IS ASSUMED TO BE SLAB ON GRADE. IF SAW
CUTTING REVEALS ANY OTHER TYPE OF SLAB G.C. SHALL STOP SAW CUTTING
AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO DISPOSE OF ALL WASTE DURING DEMOLITION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE JURISDICTIONS, CODES, AND
ORDINANCES.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND DEACTIVATE IF REQUIRED -IN
ALL WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED -ALL EXISTING "HOT" ELECTRICAL WIRING PRIOR
TO DEMOLITION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

REFER TO MEP PLANS FOR COORDINATION OF ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DEMOLISH ANY LOAD BEARING WALLS OR
CONSTRUCTION THAT WILL COMPROMISE THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE
STRUCTURE.  NOTIFY OWNER OF ANY STRUCTURAL ISSUES ARISING FROM
DEMOLITION.

REMOVE AND CAP ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL CONDUIT THROUGHOUT PER
ELECTRICAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.

REMOVE AND CAP ALL EXISTING FLOOR POWER AND COMMUNICATION OUTLETS
THROUGHOUT PER ELECTRICAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.

WHERE PARTITION DEMOLITION OCCURS ADJACENT TO EXISTING TO REMAIN,
PATCH AND REPAIR ADJACENT CONDITIONS FOR FINAL STORE FINISHES.

ITEMS DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION BEYOND SCOPE OF DEMOLITION
REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION AT
NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER.

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET SYMBOLS

EXISTING WALL/FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED, (U.O.N.)

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

KEY NOTES:

EXISTING STOREFRONT WINDOW TO REMAIN.

EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN.

NOT USED

CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" SANITARY PIPING IN THIS AREA. FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION AND PROVIDE CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED.

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

#

PREPARE EXISTING CONCRETE SUB-FLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISH.
ACID WASH/ ETCH AS REQUIRED FOR REMOVAL OF ALL PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION
ADHESIVES AND DEBRIS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOOR FINISH.

PREPARE EXISTING TENANT DEMISING WALLS AND INTERIOR FACE OF EXTERIOR
WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR NEW SCHEDULED WALL FINISHES. AT EAST DEMISING
WALL, PREPARE FOR FURR-OUT OF PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL IN NEW KITCHEN
AREA.

EXISTING DEMISING/ EXTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN.  DO NOT DAMAGE EXISTING
RATED ASSEMBLY (IF ANY, V.I.F.). PATCH/ REPAIR AS REQ'D TO MAINTAIN FIRE
RATING (IF ANY, V.I.F.), AND WHERE DAMAGED FROM PREVIOUS TENANT'S
CONSTRUCTION. PREPARE AS NECESSARY TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

EXISTING STRUCTURAL COLUMN TO REMAIN. PREPARE AS REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINT
FINISH TO MATCH KITCHEN WALL FINISHES.

NOT USED.

REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR MOP SINK. CAP IN PLACE - EXISTING PLUMBING STUB-OUTS
AND SANITARY DRAIN BELOW TO BE CAPPED IN PLACE FOR FUTURE USE. SEE A1.0
AND PLUMBING FOR NEW SINK LOCATION AND ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

REMOVE EXISTING WALL MOUNTED WATER HEATER AND PLATFORM. SEE A1.0 AND
PLUMBING FOR NEW LOCATION AND ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

NOT USED.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING RESTROOM PLUMBING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES. PATCH /
REPAIR WALL AND PROVIDE FIRE SEALANT AT EXISTING PENETRATIONS AS
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN EXISTING 1-HR RATED CONDITION.

NOT USED.

EXISTING INTERIOR WALL TO BE REMOVED COMPLETELY.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE . SEE A1.0 & ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ALL EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED, TYP.

EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE TO REMAIN. PREPARE FOR NEW CEILING GRID
AND SOFFIT LAYOUT. REMOVE EXISTING HVAC DUCT (WHERE REQUIRED) FOR
INSTALLATION OF DUCTS PER MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
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DEMOLITION
FLOOR AND
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CEILING PLAN

D1.0
 1/4" = 1'-0"
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VERIFY IN FIELD
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-4

"

7'-10 1/2"

3'
-1

1"
18

'-2
 1

/2
" WALL LEGEND

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING DEMISING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW 3-5/8" OR 6" METAL WALLS TO 6" ABOVE CEILING @ 16"
O.C. SECURE TO FLOOR PER 16/A3.0. ATTACH TO EXISTING
STRUCTURE ABOVE PER 17/A3.0.

NEW PARTIAL HEIGHT WALLS W/ 3-5/8" METAL STUDS AT 16"
O.C.. SECURE TO FLOOR PER 16/A3.0.

WALL TYPE SCHEDULE
MATERIALS

FR
AM

IN
G

3 5/8 METAL (20 GA.FOR FULL WALL)

3 5/8 METAL LOW WALL (20 GA.)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

EXISTING WALL

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANCE GYP
BOARD
5/8" DUROCK TO 12" A.F.F.

1/2" PLYWOOD

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE TO 48"
A.F.F.
(KITCHEN SIDE ONLY)
WATER PROOF MEMBRANE AT 12"
A.F.F.
STRUCTURAL TUBE BRACING AT LOW
WALL
FIBERGLASS REINFORCEMENT
PANEL
STAINLESS STEEL PANEL

SH
EA

TH
IN

G
C

O
M

PO
N

EN
TS

6" METAL(20 GA.FOR FULL WALL)

#

3 5/8 METAL (20 GA.FURR-OUT TO ROOF)

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD - (1) SIDE, TO ROOF

X

X

X

X X

X

X

X

XX

X X X

X

X X X

X

XX

X X

X

X

X

101
DINING

101

EXIT 1

EXIT 2

SERVICE
102

DISHWASH
103

KITCHEN /
BAR
104

STORAGE

105

MEN'S
ADA
106

WOMEN'S
ADA
107

MEP
CLOSET

108

FE

FE

FE

A1.3
1

A2.1 6

2

4

A2.1 59

A2.1 87

A2.1

3

A2.1

10

A2.1

1

A2.1 14

13

12

11

A2.0

1

A2.0

2

1

2

3

4 5

6

A2.1

2

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF BLOCK WALL
UNLESS NOTES OTHERWISE.

REFER TO WALL TYPE SCHEDULE FOR ALL NEW WALLS.

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE AND DETAILS FOR APPLIED FINISHES.

WALLS TO STRUCTURAL DECK MUST BE THOROUGHLY SEALED AROUND
PENETRATIONS.

PLYWOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE IN INSTALLED FOR ALL WALLS HAVING EQUIPMENT
SHELVES, REFER TO KITCHEN DRAWINGS.

REFER TO FLOOR FINISH PLAN AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WALL FINISHES.

REFER TO WALL SECTIONS FOR PLACEMENT OF WATERPROOFING AT ALL WALLS
WITH CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD.

PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AT ALL HUNG EQUIPMENT AND RESTROOM.

G.C. SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE EXACT EXISTING SPACE CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS,
AND COLUMN SPACING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND INFORM ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND SITE
CONDITIONS. ANY CHANGES OR REWORK DUE TO UNREPORTED DIFFERENCES
SHALL BE AT G.C.'S EXPENSE.

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE AND DETAILS FOR APPLIED FINISHES.

REFER TO PLUMBING PLANS FOR ALL FLOOR DRAINS, FLOOR SINKS AND HUB
DRAIN LOCATIONS.

GENERAL NOTES

KEY NOTES:

RELOCATED WATER HEATER, REFER TO PLUMBING SHEETS.

REFER TO K SHEETS FOR EQUIPMENT PLAN AND SCHEDULE.

EXISTING STOREFRONT WINDOWS TO REMAIN.

STAINLESS STEEL CORNER GUARD OR END CAP, REFER TO DETAIL 4/A3.0.

EXISTING DOOR(S) TO REMAIN. G.C. TO VERIFY PROPER WORKING ORDER.

NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL, REFER TO ELECTRICAL SHEETS.

NEW REACH-IN COOLERS/ FREEZER. REFER TO K1.0 PLAN & SCHEDULE.

EXISTING DEMISING WALL TO REMAIN.

OWNER FURNISHED DIGITAL MENU BOARDS. MOUNTS FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED BY VENDOR. G.C. TO COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS FOR BLOCKING.
REFER TO K SHEETS AND DETAIL 8/A3.0.

NEW MOP SINK. NO FLOOR FINISH BELOW. SEE PLUMBING FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

HALF WALL SUPPORT, REFER TO DETAIL 3/A3.0 AND 6/A3.0

FRONT COUNTER WITH OWNER FURNISHED ROLLED METAL PANELS TO FACE OF
COUNTER BY G.C.

FURNITURE. REFER TO K SHEETS.

TRASH RECEPTACLE. REFER TO K SHEETS.

RELOCATED ELECTRICAL PANEL. REFER TO ELECTRICAL SHEETS

CEILING MOUNTED 40" TELEVISION, REFER TO DETAIL 8/A.0 AND ELECTRICAL
SHEETS.

NOT USED.

1
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#

NOTE: G.C. TO PROVIDE 5/8" PLYWOOD BACKING AS DIRECTED BY OWNER IN
PLACE OF 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD.
REFER TO DETAILS 16/A3.0 AND 17/A3.0 FOR WALL CONNECTIONS.

DIMENSIONED
AND NOTED

FLOOR PLAN

A1.0
 1/4" = 1'-0"

DIMENSIONED PLAN 1
 1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTED PLAN 2 07
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9

4"x48" TILE PLANK RESILIENT FLOORING (F-1)

6" QUARRY TILE (F-2)

GENERAL NOTES

REFER TO FLOOR FINISH PLAN

REFER TO WALL SECTIONS FOR PLACEMENT OF WATERPROOFING AT ALL WALLS
WITH CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD.

PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AT ALL HUNG EQUIPMENT AND RESTROOM.

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE AND DETAILS FOR APPLIED FINISHES.

REFER TO KITCHEN PLANS FOR ALL FLOOR DRAINS/FLOOR SINKS/TRENCH
DRAINS LOCATIONS.

ALL RECESSED FIXTURE TRIMS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING.

ALL SURFACE MOUNTED EMERGENCY FIXTURES TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH
ADJACENT CEILING.

ALL A/C GRILLS, SPEAKERS, ETC. TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING.

KEY NOTES:
ALUMINUM THRESHOLD, REFER TO DETAIL 5/A3.0

NEW MOP SINK, REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

NEW FLOOR SINK, REFER TO DETAIL 1/A3.0 AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN, REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

NEW FLOOR DRAIN, REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

STARTING POINT OF FLOOR.

NEW CLEANOUT. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS

LETTER "D" INTERIOR LIGHTED SIGN. REFER TO DETAIL 12/A3.0.. REFER TO
DETAIL 12/A3.0.

PROVIDE ARDEX AM 100 RAMPING MORTAR TO SLOPE FLOOR TO DRAINS 60"
DIAMETER. SEE DETAIL 1/A3.0.

TRANSITION STRIP. REFER TO DETAIL 2/A1.1.

NOT USED.

FLOOR FINISH LEGEND

TAG

FINISH LEGEND (FOR REF. ONLY)
MANUF. DESCRIPTION LOCATION COLOR FINISH REMARKS

F-1 MOHAWK GROUP 6"x48" TILE PLANK RESILIENT
FLOORING

CUSTOMER
AREA

MESQUITE
ETCHWOORK
S C0064, 12MIL
COLOR:
REALIST 258

RESILIENT TILE,
SLIP RESISTANT

F-2 COVED BASE 6" QUARRY TILE, GROUT: MAPEI
ULTRAFLEX 2,     #47 CHARCOAL KITCHEN RED OQ84 SMOOTH FINISH

FLOOR

BASE

B-1 DALTILE PAVERS 6" QUARRY TILE, GROUT: MAPEI
ULTRAFLEX 2,     #47 CHARCOAL KITCHEN RED OQ84 SMOOTH FINISH

B-2 STANFORD SONOMA 2"x6" WOOD BASE ALL CUSTOMER
AREA WALLS WOOD BASE 2"x6" WOOD BASE

PAINTED BLACK

2 COATS OF
CABOT BROWN
MAHOGANY
STAIN AND 1
COAT OF CLEAR
FINISH STAIN

B-3 EXISTING RUBBER COVE BASE RESTROOMS

CEILING

C-1 USG OR APPROVED
EQUAL

GYP. BD, 2x2 NON-PERFORATED
LAY-IN WITH HEAVY DUTY 'T' BAR
GRID

CUSTOMER
AREA,
CORRIDOR

FLAT BACK
(205) 2'X2'
FISSURED

NEW GRID TO
MATCH EXISTING.

REFER TO DETAIL
9/A3.0. EXISTING
GRID TO BE
PAINTED P-1

C-2 USG OR APPROVED
EQUAL

VINYL CLAD, GYP. BD, 2x4 NON-
PERFORATED LAY-IN WITH HEAVY
DUTY 'T' BAR GRID

KITCHEN,
SERVICE AREA

3270 CLEAN
ROOM
CLIMAPLUS,
WHITE (50)

1516" GRID: DONN
HEAVY DUTY
DX/DXL FLAT
WHITE

REFER TO DETAIL
9/A3.0. EXISTING
GRID TO BE
PAINTED P-1

C-3 EXISTING 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING

SOFFIT,
RESTROOMS

REFER TO
RCP P-3

EXISTING TO
REMAIN. PATCH
AND REPAIR AS
NEEDED

WAINSCOT AND WALLS

P-1
USG OR ASHERWIN
WILLIAMS PPROVED
EQUAL

SW6285- TRICORN BLACK

CUSTOMER
AREA, INTERIOR
DOORS &
FRAMES

TRICORN
BLACK

LATEX- ACRYLIC
SEMI-GLOSS
FINISH, 3 COATS

P-2 BEHR PREMIUM ULTRA PURE WHITE #2450
KITCHEN SIDE
DOORS &
FRAMES

ULTRA PURE
WHITE

WP-1 STANFORD SONOMA RECLAIMED WOOD SLATS CUSTOMER
AREA,

RECLAIMED
WOOD SLATS

ALL DINING
ROOM WALLS,
LOW WALLS &
HALLWAY WALLS

WP-2 STANFORD SONOMA
ROLLED METAL PANEL AND
DECORATIVE TRIM, ATTACH #6
METAL FINISH SCREWS

WP-3 STAINLESS STEEL
VENDOR

STAINLESS STEEL PANEL SMOKER
STAINLESS
STEEL

FRP MARLITE (OR
APPROVED EQUAL)

4'x10' FIBERGLASS REINFORCED
PANEL

ALL BACK OF
HOUSE WALLS

P-100 WHITE
PEBBLE 4'x10x
FIBERGLASS
REINFORCED
PANEL

CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY AND
REQUIRED TRIM
AND
ACCESSORIES

SERVICE LINE
G.C. TO INSTALL,
VENDOR
PROVIDED

SMOOTH RE: PLANS FOR
LOCATION

GRAPHICS FURNISHED BY
OWNER GRAPHIC WALLPAPER CUSTOMER

AREA
FURNISHED
BY OWNER

FIELD VERIFY
MEASUREMENTS
BEFORE
ORDERING

FURNISHED
BY OWNER

MISC.

CT-1 WOOD TOP STANFORD SANOMA HALF WALL

NOTES

G.C. MUST VERIFY ALL FINISHES WITH TENANT PRIOR TO ORDERING AND INSTALLATION.

FRP & CEILING TILE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY G.C.

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

#

11

FLOOR FINISH
PLAN AND

SCHEDULES

A1.1
 1/4" = 1'-0"

FLOOR FINISH PLAN 1
 6" = 1'-0"

FLOOR TRANSITION DETAIL 2 07
/1
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BBBBBB

X

BBBBBB

BBB

BBB

BBB

BBB

BBB

BBB

BBB

BBB

BBB

BBB

X X

X X X

B B

B B

B B

B B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

EM

EM

EM

EM

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

B

HEADER
9'  0"

C-3
P-1
FRP

HEADER
9'  0"

C-3
P-1
FRP

10' 0"

C-1

10' 0"

C-1

8' 6"

P-1

8' 6"

P-1 10' 0"

C-1

LIGHT FIXTURE LEGEND

2X4 LED FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

8' TRACK LIGHT MOUNTED TO CEILING

EXIT SIGN, REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

EMERGENCY LIGHT AND SIGN COMBO,REFER
TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

SUPPLY DIFFUSER, REFER TO MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS

RETURN GRILL, REFER TO MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS

EXHAUST FAN, REFER TO MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS

TELEVISON / MENU BOARD (PROVIDED BY
OWNER)

LOCATION OF NEW CEILING GRID

EM

CEILING RECEPTACLE

GENERAL NOTES

ALL RECESSED FIXTURE TRIMS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING.

ALL SURFACE MOUNTED EMERGENCY FIXTURES TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH
ADJACENT CEILING.

ALL A/C GRILLS, SPEAKERS, ETC. TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR ALL LIGHT FIXTURES.

KEY NOTES

TIED TO EMERGENCY LIGHTING

HEAT LAMP, REFER TO ELECTRICAL, VERIFY ALL HEIGHTS WITH OWNER.

UNIT HEATER  - SEE M1.0

NEW TRACK LIGHTS. REFER TO ELECTRICAL.

MENU MONITOR BOARD (40" TV'S). REFER TO DETAIL 11/A3.0 AND ELECTRICAL.
MOUNTS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY VENDOR.

NEW MECHANICAL HOOD, REFER TO MECHANICAL.

POLE MOUNTED 40" TELEVISION, REFER TO 8/A3.0 AND ELECTRICAL. MOUNTS
PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY VENDOR.

DICKEY'S "D" SIGN BELOW. REFER TO ELECTRICAL.

NEW LIGHT FIXTURE CENTERED IN CEILING TILE, TYPICAL (U.N.O.).

NEW CEILING TILE AND GRID, TYPICAL, SEE CEILING DETAILS, SHEET A3.1

NOT USED

PROVIDE SHOW WINDOW CONVENIENCE OUTLET. SEE ELECTRICAL FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

PROVIDE NEW AIR-CURTAIN. SEE MECHANICAL FOR SPECIFICATION AND LOCATION
OF POWER. G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING, POWER AND J-BOX ABOVE DOOR.

SUSPENDED CEILING NOTES:

(ALL HANGERS TO BE #8 GALV. WIRE AT 2'-0" O.C. IF CEILING SYSTEMS ARE
NOTE CONNECTED TO PARTITIONS)

A.

B.

C.

D.

PROVIDE LATERAL SUPPORT WITH NO.12 GA. WIRES SPLAYED IN 4 DIRECTIONS,
90° APART. CONNECT AT MAIN RUNNER WITH 2'-0" OFCROSSRUNNER AND TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE AT ANGLE NOT TO EXCEED 45 DEGREES FROM PLANE OF
CEILING. THESE LATERAL SUPPORTS  TO BE 12'-0" O.C. WITH FIRST POINT 4'-0"
FROM EACH WALL.
ALLOWANCE TO BE PROVIDE FOR LATERAL MOVEMENT OF SYSTEM. MAIN AND
CROSS RUNNERS MAYBE ATTACHED TO ADJACENT WALLS WITH CLEARANCE
BETWEEN WALL AND RUNNER AT REMAINING 2 WALLS. LIGHT FIXTURES
RECESSED NOT OVER 56 LBS. AND PENDANT NOT OVER  20 LBS. MAY BE
POSITIVELY ATTACHED TO CEILING SYSTEM RUNNERS WITH SCREWS OR BOLTS
AIR DIFFUSERS NOT OVER 20 LBS. MAY BE POSITIVELY ATTACHED TO CEILING
SYSTEM RUNNERS WITH SCREWS OR BOLTS
AIR DIFFUSERS NOT OVER 30 LBS. RECEIVING NO EXTRA LOAD FROM
DUCTWORK MAY BE POSITIVELY  ATTACHED TO CEILING WITH SCREWS OR
BOLTS. LIGHTING FIXTURES, FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE WITH LAMPS
BALLASTS AND REQUIRED MOUNTING HARDWARE. PRIOR TO ORDERING
FIXTURES, VERIFY MOUNTING METHODS AND FINISHES. ALL FLOURESCENT
FIXTURES MOUNTED IN "T-BAR" CEILINGS TO BE INDEPENDENTLY SUSPENDED
WITH 2 #10 STEEL WIRES DIAGONALLY. INSTALLATIONS IN FIRE-RATED AREAS TO
BEDONE ACCORDING TO CODE
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE COMPRESSION UNIT STRUT AT 12" O.C.

FINISH LEGEND (FOR REF.ONLY)

TAG MANUF. DESCRIPTION LOCATION REMARKSFINISHCOLOR

C-1 USG OR
APPROVED EQUAL

GYP. BD, 2x2 NON-PERFORATED
LAY-IN WITH HEAVY DUTY 'T' BAR
GRID

CUSTOMER AREA,
CORRIDOR

FLAT BACK
(205) 2'X2'
FISSURED

NEW GRID
TO MATCH
EXISTING.

REFER TO
DETAIL 9/A3.0.
EXISTING GRID
TO BE PAINTED
P-1

C-2 USG OR
APPROVED EQUAL

VINYLCLAD, GYP. BD, 2X4 NON-
PERFORATED LAY-IN WITH HEAVY
DUTY 'T' BAR GRID

KITCHEN, SERVICE AREA 3270 CLEAN
ROOM
CLIMAPLUS,
WHITE (50)

1516" GRID:
DONN
HEAVY DUTY
DX/DXL FLAT
WHITE

SMOOTH AND
WASHABLE.
REFER TO
DETAIL 9/A3.0

C-3 EXISTING 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING

SOFFIT, RESTROOMS REFER TO
RCP

P-3 EXISTING TO
REMAIN. PATCH
AND REPAIR AS
NEEDED

P-1 SHERWIN
WILLIAMS

SW6285- TRICORN BLACK CUSTOMER AREA,
INTERIOR DOORS &
FRAMES

TRICORN
BLACK

LATEX-
ACRYLIC
SEMI-GLOSS
FINISH, 3
COATS

P-2 BEHR PREMIUM ULTRA PURE WHITE #2450 KITCHEN SIDE DOORS &
FRAMES

ULTRA PURE
WHITE

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

#

13

REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN
& SCHEDULES

A1.2
 1/4" = 1'-0"

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 1 07
/1

3/
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TA1TA1

TA3TA2

TA1TA1

0'
-6

"
3'

-0
"

1'-0" 3'-6"

TA3TA2

0'
-6

"
3'

-0
"

1'-0" 3'-6"

A1.3

4

3

2

5

A1.3

2

3

4

5

5

3

3

5

(W) RESTROOM
107

(M) RESTROOM
106

SIM.,
OPP.
HAND

1'
-6

"

℄

1'
-3

"

℄

1'
-6

"

℄

1'
-3

"

℄

7

4'
-0

"

8'
-0

"

B-3

P-1

FRP

44

B-2

7
P-1

4'
-0

"

8'
-0

"

P-1

FRP

7

4'
-0

"

8'
-0

"

TA2

TA3

TA1TA1

B-2

P-1

FRP

7

B-2

TA7TA7TA1

TA2

TA3

4'
-0

"

8'
-0

"

P-1

FRP
44

4

GENERAL NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE A1.1 AND DETAILS FOR APPLIED FINISHES.

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING IN WALL SPACE TO ENSURE ALL FIXTURES
AND ACCESSORY SECURELY FASTENED.

NOT USED

PAPER TOWEL AND TOILET PAPER HOLDER INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.

KEY NOTES

PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT/SHELVES, AS
REQUIRED

NEW INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGN, REFER TO T1.2

EXISTING 5'-0" DIA. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

WRAP INSULATE DRAIN PIPING IF NOT EXISTING.

EXISTING 56" X 60" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

EXISTING 30" X 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

1x4 WOOD CHAMFERED TRIM, RE: 8/A1.3.

TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

5

NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN HERE ARE FROM FACE OF WALL OR FLOOR FINISH.
2. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON RESTROOOM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS TAKE PRIORITY.

** NOTE: ALL FIXTURE AND CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISH FACE.

SEAT-COVER DISPENSER CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT FLOOR MOUNTED W.C.

SEAT-COVER DISPENSER

SIDE WALL GRAB BAR BACK WALL GRAB BAR

Mark ITEM Description

TA1 REAR GRAB BAR
TA2 SIDE GRAB BAR
TA3 VERTICAL GRAB BAR

TA4 LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER
TA5 TOILET PAPER HOLDER STANFORD SONOMA,

MODEL: CUSTOM, BLACK
IRON (VERIFY W/ OWNER)

TA6 PAPER TOWEL HOLDER STANFORD SONOMA,
MODEL: CUSTOM, BLACK
IRON (VERIFY W/ OWNER)

TA7 MIRROR T.B.D. BY DICKEY'S
TA8 TRASH RECEPTACLE RUBBERMAID, MODEL:

190199, 24 GAL. METAL
FRONT, STEP-ON WASTE

BIN.
TA9 SAN NAPKIN DISPOSAL BOBRICK, MODEL: B-270,

SURFACE MOUNTED.
TA10 COAT HOOK BOBRICK, MODEL: B-76717,

STAINLESS STEEL, HEAVY
DUTY

(SEE SHEET A0.1 FINISH SCHEDULE)

#

ENLARGED
FLOOR PLANS

AND
ELEVATIONS

A1.3

 3/4" = 1'-0"
ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN 1

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 2

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 3

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 4

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 5

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
WAINSCOT DETAIL 8

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
ACCESSIBLE REQUIREMENTS 9

7NOT USED 6

1110 07
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AWNING

STUCCO

STUCCO

AWNING
LIGHT

MASONRY

LIGHT

D.S.

ELEC.
J-BOX

ELEC.
J-BOX

KEY NOTES

NEW SIGNAGE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. FINAL SIZE AND LOCATION TO
REFERENCE ONLY. FINAL SIZE AND LOCATION TO . FINAL SIZE AND LOCATION
TO BE DESIGNED BY SIGN VENDOR AND SUBMITTED TO DICKEY'S, LANDLORD
AND CITY UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FOR BIDDING
PURPOSES ONLY. FINAL DIMENSIONS WILL NEED TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD. NON-
ELECTRICAL SIGN AT REAR.

EXISTING STOREFRONT DOORS AND GLAZING SYSTEM TO REMAIN. G.C. TO
HAVE GLAZING PROFESSIONALLY CLEANED PRIOR TO TURNOVER, TYPICAL.

EXISTING EXTERIOR FINISHES TO REMAIN, G.C. TO PATCH AND REPAINT ANY
HOLES OR OLD PATCHES NOT DONE TO BASE BUILDING STANDARD, TYPICAL.
COORDINATE WITH LANDLORD.

LEASE LINE.

EXISTING DEMISING WALL.

EXISTING GUTTER, DOWNSPOUT AND OVERFLOW TO REMAIN.

1

2

3

4

5

6

#

EXTERIOR

A2.0

 1/4" = 1'-0"
REAR ELEVATION 2

 1/4" = 1'-0"
FRONT ELEVATION 1

ELEVATIONS
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EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THERE IS FLOOR OR LANDING AT SAME
ELEVATION ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF VARIES

7

8
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FRP
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"
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KEY NOTES

EXISTING STOREFRONT DOORS FRAMES AND GLAZING TO REMAIN.

EXIT SIGN. REFER TO ELECTRICAL SHEETS.

NOT USED.

MECHANICAL HOOD, REFER TO MECHANICAL SHEETS.

EXISTING WATER HEATER, REFER TO PLUMBING SHEETS.

NEW POLE MOUNTED 40" TELEVISION, REFER DETAIL 8/A3.0 AND TO
ELECTRICAL SHEETS.

STAINLESS STEEL CORNER GUARD OR END CAP, REFER TO DETAIL 4/A3.0

LIGHT FIXTURES, REFER TO ELECTRICAL SHEETS.

DECORATIVE "D" SIGN, REFER TO DETAIL 12/A3.0 AND ELECTRICAL SHEETS.

STAINLESS STEEL BACKSPLASH.

TRASH CAN, REFER TO K SHEETS.

(4) 40" DIGITAL MENU BOARD. MOUNT PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY VENDOR.
TV'S PROVIDED BY OWNER. REFER TO K SHEETS AND DETAIL 11/A3.0.

ELECTRICAL OUTLET. REFER TO ELECTRICAL SHEETS.

PROVIDE FRT BLOCKING FOR ALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT OR SHELVES.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL, REFER TO ELECTRICAL SHEETS.

EXISTING HOLLOW METAL DOOR TO REMAIN.

TACTILE EXIT SIGN - SEE 3/T1.2

RESTROOM SIGN - SEE 1/T1.2

NOT USED.

NOT USED.

NEW MOP SINK AND FAUCET, REFER TO PLUMBING SHEETS.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

#

INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

A2.1
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ELEVATION 2
 1/4" = 1'-0"

ELEVATION 1

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 4

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 6

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 5

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 8

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 7

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 9

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 13

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 12

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 14

 1/4" = 1'-0"
ELEVATION 10
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SERVICE AREA

CUSTOMER AREA

SERVICE AREA

CUSTOMER AREA

SERVICE AREA CUSTOMER AREA

1FLOOR SINK DETAIL
1"=1'-0" 2WALK-IN COOLER BASE DETAIL

3"=1'-0" 3PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL SUPPORT DETAIL
6"=1'-0"

5(EXISTING) ALUMN. THRESHOLD DETAIL
3"=1'-0" 6LOW WALL SECTION

1"=1'-0" 7MENU MONITOR DETAIL

9NOT USED 11MENU BOARD DETAIL
1 1/2"=1'-0" 12INTERIOR DECORATIVE SIGN

N.T.S.

13POS COUNTER DETAIL
1"=1'-0" 14WAINSCOT DETAIL

1"=1'-0" 15LOW WALL DETAIL
1"=1'-0" 17TYPICAL NON-BEARING WALL DETAIL

1"=1'-0"

10NOT USED

16PARTITION TO FLOOR CONNECTION
3"=1'-0"

8TELEVISION DETAIL
1 1/2"=1'-0"

4CORNER GUARD AND END CAP  DETAILS
3"=1'-0"

1"=1'-0"

B/O CEILING
SEE PLAN

CHEIF MODEL CMA 152 COUPLING TO BE
INSTALLED ABOVE CEILING IF USING 1
1/2" BLACK SCHEDULE 40 PIPE.

ATTACH SUPPORT TO STRUCTURE

1 1/2" BLACK STEEL SCHEDULE 40 PIPE,
BY OTHERS.

CHIEF MODEL CMA372 UNISTRUT
ADAPTOR.

FIELD VERIFY CONNECTION OF
UNISTRUT TO STRUCTURE. CONDITIONS
VARY

LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING (SEE ARCH)

1 1/2" BLACK STEEL SCHEDULE 40 PIPE.
PIPE BELOW CEILING TO BE PAINTED
FLAT BLACK.

EXTENDED POWER AND COAX AND
NETWORK CABLES INSIDE VERTICAL
PIPE TO ABOVE CEILING

CHIEF MODEL CMA640W ESCUTCHEON
RING

NOTES:
1. JACKS AND CABLES FOR MONITOR

ABOVE TO BE LABELED.
2. REVIEW OPERATION PROCEDURE

PRIOR TO MONITOR INSTALLATION.
3. UTILIZE BLACK PATCH CABLES TO

MONITORS.

REF DETAIL 7/A3.0

17"

PROVIDE 17" DEPTH COUNTER AT BAR
SEATING- T.O. COUNTER TO BE 34" A.F.F.
AT ACCESSIBLE SEATING LOCATION
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CATEGORY "D" "E" "F" STANDARD

SIDE VIEW CATEGORY D, E & F DETAILS

3DETAIL
3"=1'-0"

2NOT USED

1TYPICAL WALL FURRING DETAIL
1 1/2"=1'-0"

CEILING
DETAIL

A3.1
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6'-0"
(V.I.F.)

7'
 - 

0"
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)

3' - 0"
3'-0"

7'
-0

"

KICK PLATE
ON PUSH
SIDE ONLY

VIEWER AT REAR
EXIT DOORS
ONLY. PROVIDE
ACCESSIBLE
HEIGHT VIEWER

TACTILE EXIT
SIGNAGE. SEE
T1.2 FOR SIGN

MOUNTING
HEIGHTS, TYP.
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"
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DETAIL LOCATIONSMISCELLANEOUS

PU
SH

PU
LLSTOP

DOORTHRESHOLD DOOR NOTES

1

2

LOCATION

STAIN/PAINT ALL DOORS AND FRAMES EXCEPT ALUMINUM ENTRY
DOOR 1. 2 - PAINT TO MATCH PT-3.

NOT USED

ALL HM FRAMES SHALL BE 16 GA STEEL U.O.N.

ALL LOCKS SHALL BE 7 PIN INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY THE G.C.  ALL EXTERIOR LOCKS
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CONSTRUCTION CORES.  ALL
PERMANENT CORES SHALL BE KEYED ALIKE.

MOUNT DOOR CLOSERS ON TOILET ROOM OR KITCHEN SIDE
ONLY.

NOT USED.

MAXIMUM DOOR OPERATING PRESSURE : 5 LBS INTERIOR : 8.5 LBS EXTERIOR MEASURED AT 90
DEGREES TO THE DOOR AT THE STRIKE EDGE. THE TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE DOOR TO A
POSITION OF 12 DEGREES FROM THE LATCH IS 5 SECONDS MINIMUM. DOOR HARDWARE MUST
BE OPERABLE BY A SINGLE HAND WITHOUT TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING OR TWISTING.

ADA COMPLIANT ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE WHERE REQUIRED (OR AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL
JURISDICTION) - (1) MEN; (1) WOMEN

ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN IF REQUIRED BY CODE. VERIFY LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

NOT USED.

DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL BE PAINTED, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET A200

PROVIDE WIDE ANGLE PEEP HOLE AT 48" A.F.F - IVES DOOR VIEWER 698

DOORS SHALL BE PAINT GRADE.

MOUNT CLOSER ON B.O.H. SIDE OF DOOR.

KITCHEN DOOR. FRAME SHALL BE PAINTED. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE SHEET A200

PROVIDE AND INSTALL 36" XCLUDER RODENT PROOF DOOR SWEEP (162602 - COMMERCIAL
DOORS) AT EACH LEAF OF EXTERIOR DOORS - 2" HEIGHT.

PROVIDE "INSTAKEY" 7-PIN SMALL FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE (SFIC). COLOR TO MATCH
DOOR HANDLE (SATIN CHROME AT ALL INTERIOR PASSAGE DOORS).

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

ALL REQUIRED EXIT DOORS TO HAVE SIGN POSTED THAT
READS, "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS
OCCUPIED" OR "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN THIS
SPACE IS OCCUPIED".
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INSTALL INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
ADJACENT DOOR - LATCH SIDE AT EXTERIOR.

3

AL3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4" A AL(E) ENTRY X X X

ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE US32D U.O.N.

PERMANENT CORES SHALL BE SHIPPED TO THE RESTAURANT
GENERAL MANAGER.

GENERAL NOTES:
1.

2.

IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE, STOREFRONT DOOR PANIC
HARDWARE SHALL BE: DETEX FV40-EB-36"

4

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4" X

HMC

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4" HM

HMC HM

 - 1, 3, 6, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 17, 21

1, 3, 6, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 17, 21MEN

WOMEN 3/A4.0X X

X X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X X

X

HMB HM(E) REAR X X EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN. AS REQUIRED,EXIST. EXIST. EXIST.

 -

UNDERCUT DOOR 3/4".

XX

H
IA

W
AT

H
A 

10
"X

34
" D

IA
M

O
N

D
KI

C
KP

LA
TE

 - 
FI

N
IS

H
: S

AT
IN

 N
IC

KE
L

X X X

X

X

PROVIDE: 4, 5, 7, 9, 11, 20

EXIST. EXIST. EXIST.

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"KITCHEN

6

HMC HM

5 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4" HMC HM

 -

1, 3, 6, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 17, 21MEP CLOSET XX X X X

 -

X X

X X X XX X X

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN. AS REQUIRED,PROVIDE: 4, 5, 7, 9, 11, 20

4/A4.0

3/A4.0 4/A4.0

3/A4.0 4/A4.0

3/A4.0 4/A4.0X

X

DOOR - AS SCHEDULED

HOLLOW METAL FRAME JAMB

DOUBLE 3 5/8" METAL STUDS

PROVIDE ANCHORS (3) PER
JAMB

STIFFENER SCREWS @ 24"
O.C.

R
EF

ER
 T

O
PA

R
TI

TI
O

N
 T

YP
ES

 F
O

R
 W

ID
TH

2"

DOUBLE 3 5/8" METAL STUDS

HOLLOW MTL. FRAME HEAD

DOOR - AS SCHEDULED

REFER TO PARTITION
TYPES FOR DEPTH

2"

GENERAL NOTES

1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NEATLY CAULKING
THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
-ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS TO INTERIOR WOOD TRIM.
-ALL WALLCOVERING TO WOOD TRIM TRANSITIONS.
-ALL CERAMIC TILE INSIDE CORNERS.
-ALL DOOR JAMBS TO CERAMIC TILE, WOOD TRIM OR WALLCOVERING
-ALL KITCHEN CEILING GRID TO F.R.P.
-ALL CERAMIC TILE BASE TOP GROUT JOINT.
-ALL RESTROOM ACCESSORIES TO WALL SURFACE.
-ALL WOOD TRIM TO WAINSCOT.
-ALL FIBERGLASS REINFORCEMENT PANEL STARTS ON TOP OF THE BASE TILE.

*WHERE APPLICABLE, CAULK SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT TRIM.

REMARKS:
1.EXISTING STOREFRONT FRAME
2.PLACE SIGN OVER DOOR
STATING, "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN
UNLOCKED WGILE THE BUILDING
IS OCCUPIED."

= TEMPERED GLASST

DOOR #1

EX

EX HARDWARE

DOOR #6

EX HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME

EX HARDWARE

DOOR #2,3,4, 5

(N) HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME

(N) HARDWARE

INTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOORSEXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOORSEXTERIOR ALUMINIUM STOREFRONT DOORS

A B C

DOOR &
HARDWARE
SCHEDULES

A4.0

 1/4" = 1'-0"
DOOR ELEVATIONS 1

 1/4" = 1'-0"
DOOR SCHEDULE & NOTES 2 07
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REMARKS:
1. EXISTING PAINT GRADE

HOLLOW METAL DOOR
AND FRAME

2. EX = EXISTING

FINISH: P-2
P-2

DOOR
FRAME

3" = 1'-0"
HOLLOW METAL DOOR JAMB 4

3" = 1'-0"
HOLLOW METAL DOOR HEAD 3

REMARKS:
1. NEW PAINT GRADE HOLLOW

WOOD DOOR AND HM
FRAME

2. EX = EXISTING

FINISH: P-2
P-2

DOOR
FRAME

STOREFRONT DOORS

07/19/2022



(

18

19

23

B

F

B

F

F

F

C

C

C

F

3

3

F

17

B02

B25

B12

B02

B04

B03

B02

B04

5553

2

5

7

6

1

HD

50

60

9

8

17

B05

35

B05

16

15

78

A1

20

A2

11

26

36

25

22

28

27

73

74

21
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36
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20

A2

101
DINING

101

EXIT 1

EXIT 2

SERVICE
102

DISHWASH
103

KITCHEN /
BAR
104

STORAGE

105

MEN'S
ADA
106

WOMEN'S
ADA
107

MEP
CLOSET

108

FE

FE

FE

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GENERAL FOOD SERVICE HEALTH DEPARTMENT NOTES

1.

2.

3.
4.

5.
6.

7.
8.
9.
10.

11.

12.
13.
14.

15.

ALL NEW EXHAUST HOODS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS, "NSF, UL, AND NFPA-96". ALL NEW HOODS TO BEAR UL CLASSIFIED LABEL
WITHOUT DAMPERS IN EXHAUST VENT COLLARS. HOODS ARE DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED 50 FPM CAPTURE VELOCITY AT THE COOKING SURFACE EDGE AND HAVE 6"
MINIMUM OVERHANG AT ALL EXPOSED COOKING AREAS.
ALL COOKING EQUIPMENT UNDER EXHAUST HOODS ARE EITHER ON CASTERS WITH FLEXIBLE UTILITY QUICK DISCONNECTS OR FIXED ON STAINLESS STEEL LEGS AND
SEALED TO WALLS WITH CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT.
THE HOODS AND EXHAUST DUCT SYSTEMS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM.
ALL REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE THERMOMETERS WHICH ARE EASILY READABLE, IN PROPER WORKING CONDITION AND ACCURATE WITHIN A RANGE OF PLUS
OR MINUS TWO (2) DEGREES.
COUNTER TOP EQUIPMENT NOT READILY MOVABLE, WEIGHING OVER 80 POUNDS, WILL BE PROVIDED WITH LEGS OR FEET AT LEAST FOUR (4") INCHES HIGH.
ALL CHEMICAL INJECTION SYSTEMS MUST BE INSTALLED DOWNSTREAM FROM A VACUUM BREAKER OR AIR GAP, TO PREVENT POSSIBLE BACK SIPHONING TO THE
CHEMICALS INTO THE WATER LINE SYSTEM.
ALL CUTTING BOARDS AND WORK SURFACES SHALL BE OF NON-WOOD CONSTRUCTION.
AN AISLE SPACE OF THIRTY (30") INCHES OR MORE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN ALL WORK AND STORAGE AREAS.
BACK SPLASHES OF EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SEALED TO WALLS WITH CLEAR SILICONE.
VACUUM BREAKERS, WHEN USED, TO BE MINIMUM OF SIX (6") INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOD LEVEL RIM WITH NO SHUT OFF DEVICES BEYOND THE DISCHARGE OF THE VACUUM
BREAKER.
A MINIMUM OF 50 FOOT CANDLES OF LIGHTING IS PROVIDED IN ALL FOOD PREPARATION AREAS, AND WALK-IN BOXES. LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED OVER EXPOSED FOOD AND
UTENSIL AREAS. A MINIMUM OF 35 FOOT CANDLES OF LIGHTING OVER FOOD SERVING AREAS.
ALL OPENINGS IN CONSTRUCTION WILL BE SEALED TO WITHIN 1/32 OF AN INCH.
THE USE OF SEALANTS MUST BE LISTED AS APPROVED BY THE NATIONAL SANITATION FOUNDATION (NSF) UNDER STANDARD C-2.
SEALANTS MAY BE USED ONLY IN STRUCTURALLY SOUND JOINTS AND SEAMS. SEALANTS MAY NOT BE UTILIZED IN FOOD AND SPLASH CONTACT SURFACES TO FILL OPEN
SPACES OR VOIDS WHICH RESULT DUE TO IMPROPER FABRICATION. ANY OPENING IN EXCESS OF 1/8 INCH SHALL BE CONSIDERED EXCESSIVE AND MUST BE CLOSED USING
PROPER FIELD JOINT.
OPENINGS AROUND SERVICE AND UTILITY LINES SHOULD BE CLOSED AS FAR AS POSSIBLE WITH COLLARS, GROMMETS AND FLEXIBLE FORM GASKETS. SEALANTS MAY NOT
BE USED TO SEAL SERVICE AND UTILITY LINES TO WALLS OR ADJACENT PIECES OF EQUIPMENT.

Mark QTY ABBREVATION ITEM NAME SIZE OR MODEL NO SUPPLIED BY INSTALLED BY NOTES

F 16 CHR CHAIR SEE PLAN
A 7 STL STOOL SEE PLAN
B 3 4TBL 2 TOP TABLE SEE PLAN
C 3 4TBL 4 TOP TABLE SEE PLAN

TABLE & CHAIR SCHEDULE
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NOTES:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

6.
7.

CORD AND PLUG NOT SUPPLIED BY FACTORY
(RT)-MOUNTING STYLE, (R)-SWITCH LOCATION, (DL-CORD-BK)-BLACK CORD, (DL-TRACK-8B) - TRACK MOUNT BAR, (DL-ADAPT-BL)-TRACK ADAPTER.
FAUCET INCLUDED.
LOCATIONS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE, VERIFY LOCATION W/ OWNER.
IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNERE/OPERATOR/PURCHASER OF THIS EQUIPMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE INCOMING WATER SUPPLY IS COMPREHENSIVE TESTED (FREE CHLORINE, CHLORAMINE, TDS (TOTAL DISSOLVD
SOLIDS), SILICA, PH, TH (TOTAL HARDNESS), CHLORIDES & ALKALINITY) & IF REQUIRED, PROVIDED A MEANS OF WATER TREATEMENT THAT WOULD MEET THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE MANUFACTURER'S WATER QUALITY
STANDARDS AS OUTLINED ON THE PRODUCT SPEC SHEET. NONCOMPLIANCE WITH THESE MINIMUM STANDARDS WILL POTENTIALLY DAMAGE THIS EQUIPMENT AND/OR COMPONENTS & VOID THE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER'S
WARRANTY.
(2) 10" CTO-Q10 CARTRIDGE & (1) 15" CTO-QCR CARTRIDGE, 20,000 GALLON CAPACITY, 2.5 GPM FLOW RATE, REDUCES CHLORINE, TASTE & ODOR - 6,000 GALLON CAPACITY, 0.5 GPM, REDUCES CHLORAMINE, 0.5 MICRON PARTICULATE.
WATER FILTER INSTALLATION - MUST BE PURCHASED WITH CORRESPONDING UNIT LONG. LIFE 4 AND INSTALLATION MUST TAKE PLACE AT SAME TIME AS UNIT INSTALLATION (NOTE: INSTALLATION CAN ONLY BE PURCHASED WHEN THE
WATER FILTRATION IS ALSO PURCHASED FROM UNOX) (NET)

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

MARK QTY ITEM NAME MANUFACTURER MODEL NO.
PLUMBING ELECTRICAL

SUPPLIED BY INSTALLED BY NOTESCW HW DRAIN GAS VOLTS PHASE AMPS HP KW

0 HIGH OPEN STAND UNOX XWARC-07EF-H OWNER GC

HOOD MECHANICAL HOOD CAPTIVE-AIRE OWNER GC RE: MECHANICAL
1 1 COMBI ELECTRIC OVEN UNOX XAVC-10FS-EPRM 204-240 28.5 OWNER GC 1, 5

1 EXTENDED WARRANTY UNOX.LONG LIFE4 OWNER GC
1 INSTALLATION KIT XUCC03 OWNER GC 6, 7
1 QT WATER FILTER SYSTEM, DUAL STANDARD OPTIPURE UX170-5208A QTI-CR OWNER GC
3 HYPER SMOKER UNOX XUC090 OWNER GC
1 HAND SHOWER KIT UNOX XHC001 OWNER GC
1 HIGH OPEN STAND UNOX XWARC-07EF-H OWNER GC
1 CASTERS KIT UNOX XUC10 OWNER GC
10 FLAT STAINLESS STEEL GRID UNOX GRP560 OWNER GC

2 1 MOBILE HEATED UNIT FOOR WARMING EQUIP. COP., INC PHTT-12 120 1 18.3 OWNER GC
3 2 40" POLE MOUNTED TELEVISIONTBD TBD TBD OWNER GC
4 3 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 10 LB B.C. PER CODE GC GC
5 1 UNDER COUNTER FREEZER ATOSA USA, INC. MGF8405GR 115 1 1.8 1/5 OWNER GC
6 1 GAS FLOOR FRYER GLOBE GFF35G 3/4" OWNER GC

1 TANK CLEANING SET OWNER GC
1 MOVEABLE GAS CONNECTION KIT KROWNE M7548K OWNER GC

7 1 FRENCH FRY WARMER HATCO GRFFB-120-QS 120 1 6.3 OWNER GC
8 2 COUNTERTOP INDUCTION RANGE GLOBE GIR18 120 1 1.5 OWNER GC

2 PREMIUM INDUCTION STOCK POT WINCO SST-24 OWNER GC
9 0 STAINLESS STEEL WORK TABLE JOHN BOOS ST6R1.5-3060GSK-X OWNER GC
10 0 STAINLESS STEEL WORK TABLE JOHN BOOS ST6-36120GSK-X OWNER GC
11 1 CABINET, ENCLOSED, BUN /FOOD PAN CAMBRO UPCH400110 OWNER GC
12 1 WALL MOUNTED BUN RACK STANFORD SONOMA STAINLESS STEEL OWNER VENDOR
13 1 GLASS DOOR MERCHANDISER TURBO AIR TMG-35SD-N 115 1 3.3 1/3 OWNER GC
14 1 BEVERAGE DISPENSER (8 VALVES) LANCER CORP. IBD25 115 1 3 OWNER VENDOR /GC
15 2 TEA BREWER BUNN ITCB-DV-DBC OWNER VENDOR /GC

17 2 POS SYSTEM DETECTO ASP160 OWNER GC
18 E WATER HEATER SEE PLUMBING SEE PLUMBING EXISTING EXISTING
19 1 MOP SINK AND FAUCET (NEW) SEE PLUMBING SEE PLUMBING EXISTING EXISTING
20 1 NEW WALL MOUNTED HAND SINK JOHN BOOS PBHS-W-1410-P-SSLR-X 1/2" 1/2" 1 1/2A" OWNER GC
21 1 ONE (1) COMPARTMENT SINK JOHN BOOS 1B184-1D18L-X 1/2" 1/2" 1 1/2A" OWNER GC

1 DRAIN LEVERT KROWNE 22-204 OWNER GC
1 WALL MOUNT FAUCET KROWNE 12-808L OWNER GC

22 1 WALL MOUNTED CHROME PLATED WIRE SHELF WINCO VC-1836 OWNER GC
1 WIRE SHELF MOUNTING BRACKET WINCO VCB-18 OWNER GC

23 2 MOP SINK SHELF JOHN BOOS PB-MSS824-X
24 0 STAINLESS STEEL WORK TABLE JOHN BOOS ST6-3684GSK-X
25 1 THREE (3) COMPARTMENT SINK JOHN BOOS E3S8-1620-14T18 1/2" 1/2" 1 1/2A" OWNER GC

3 DRAIN LEVER KROWNE 22-204 OWNER GC
1 PRE-RINSE FAUCET KROWNE 17-109WL OWNER GC

26 1 CAN OPENER WINCO CO-3N OWNER GC
27 1 CO2 COMPRESS GAS TANKS WITH GAUGES OWNER VENDOR /GC
28 1 BAG-N-BOX SODA SYSTEM BY PURVEYOR OWNER VENDOR /GC
30 0 REACH-IN COOLER TURBO AIR M3R47-2-N 115 1 2.8 1/3 OWNER GC BOTH DOORS HINGED. W/ CASTER SET
31 1 REACH-IN FREEZER TURBO AIR M3F47-2-N 115 1 6.3 1/2 OWNER GC BOTH DOORS HINGED. W/ CASTER SET
33 3 EPOXY COATED WIRE SHELVING WINCO VEX-2460 OWNER GC 2 PER CASE

0 EPOXY COATED, GREEN SHELF POSTS WINCO VEX-72P OWNER GC 4 PER CASE
35 3 DIGITAL MENU BOARD (40" TV'S) UNITED MEDIA SOALUTIONS VENDOR VENDOR VENDOR
36 2 CHROME PLATED WIRE SHELVING WINCO VC-1836 OWNER GC 2 PER CASE

4 CHROME PLATED SHELF POSTS WINCO VC-72P OWNER GC 4 PER CASE
50 1 TOASTER, CONTACT GRILL, CONVEYOR TPE APW WYATTA M-95-2 208 1 13.4 OWNER GC
51 2 DECORATIVE HEAT LAMPS (COPPER) HATCO DL-775 120 1 OWNER GC 2
53 1 COLD WELL UNIT, DROP-IN, REFRIGERATED WELLS MANUFACTURING RCP-200 115 1 5.5 1/4 OWNER GC
55 1 HOT WELL UNIT, DROP-IN, ELECTRIC WELLS MANUFACTURING MOD-200TDM 208/240 1 1.4/1.65 OWNER GC
60 1 PRICE COMPUTING SCALE GLOBE GLS30 115 1 0.1 OWNER GC
73 1 NUGGET ICE MAKER SCOTSMAN NH0422A-1 115 1 12.9 OWNER GC

1 ICE LEVEL CONTROL KIT SCOTSMAN OWNER GC
B05 2 BACK BAR CABINET, REFRIGERATED KROWNE BS60 115 1 6 1/4 OWNER GC
B25 1 DRAFT BEER COOLER KROWNE DB60 115 1 6 1/4 OWNER GC
B03 1 ICE BIN KROWNE 18-30-7 OWNER GC
77 0 DUNNAGE RACK WINCO OWNER GC
B12 1 GLASS FROSTER KROWNE MC24B 115 1 5.2 1/3 OWNER GC
B04 3 GLASS RACK KROWNE 18-GSB1 OWNER GC
79 0 36"X60" STAINLESS WORK TABLE 34" HEIGHT A.F.F.
B01 0 UNDER SINK UNITS KROWNE 18-53C OWNER GC
78 0 36"X72" STAINLESS WORK TABLE OWNER GC

1 ICE BIN SCOTSMAN OWNER GC
74 1 FILTRATION SYSTEM EVERPURE OWNER GC
42 2 LOCKER OMCAN USA 13132 OWNER GC

1 ICE BIN SCOTSMAN OWNER GC

ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
A1 2 LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER KIMBERLY CLARK 92145, BLACK OWNER GC
A2 4 WALL MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL HOLDER STANFORD SONOMA CUSTOM BLACK IRON OWNER GC 4

EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULE
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FLAT BACKSPLASH PANEL INST. DETAIL

SECURE PANELS

TO WALL STUDS

(HOLES AND FASTENERS

BY OTHERS)

SLIDE

PANEL

BEHIND

HOOD

FLAT

BACKSPLASH

PANEL

ENCLOSURE PANEL INSTALLATION DETAIL

FASTEN TO WALL

HARDWARE BY OTHERS

5/16'' BOLTS

PROVIDED BY

MANUFACTURER

CLAMPS

PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER

HOOD TOP

INSULATED END PANEL INSTALLATION DETAIL

ADJUSTABLE LEG

TO GO AGAINST

FLOOR

RIGHT END PANEL

FASTEN

TO HOOD

LEFT END PANEL

NOTES:

1. REFER TO EQUIPMENT

SCHEDULE FOR LOCATIONS OF

INSULATED END PANEL ON EACH

HOOD SECTION.

80

NOT TO SCALE

INSIDE HOOD

END PANEL

END

SKIRT

1/4-20 BOLT

AND ACORN NUT

FASTEN TO WALL

HARDWARE BY OTHERS

VERIFICATION OF HOOD HANGING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (A.F.F.)

IS REQUIRED FOR CORRECT PLACEMENT OF FIRE SYSTEM NOZZLES.

HOOD HANGING HEIGHT FOR FIRE SYSTEMS

RECOMMENDED HANGING HEIGHT = 80" FROM

FINISHED FLOOR TO LOWER FRONT EDGE OF HOOD.

OTHER HANGING HEIGHT = __________" FROM

FINISHED FLOOR TO LOWER EDGE OF HOOD.

TYPICAL

HANGER

BRACKET

SUPPLY PLENUM HANGER BRACKET DETAIL

TYPICAL

HANGER

BRACKET

ON HOODS OVER 120"

HOOD HANGER BRACKET DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

REFERENCE SCALED DRAWING FOR ACTUAL LOCATIONS

TYPICAL HOOD 

HANGING METHOD

THREADED

ROD (1/2")

WASHER

HANGER

BRACKET

1/2" NUT

ROUND LED LIGHT DETAIL

115VAC HOT

115VAC NEUTRAL

GROUND

BLACK

WHITE
GREEN

BLACK

WHITE
GREEN

FIRST LED

HOOD LIGHT
SECOND LED

HOOD LIGHT
LAST LED

HOOD LIGHT
LIGHT QTY

BASED ON

CONFIGURATION

NOTES:

VOLTAGE: 115VAC, 50-60HZ

WATTAGE: 20W EACH

AMPERAGE: 0.167A EACH

LUMENS: 1800

CONDUIT PORTS: 2 EACH

(1/2" - 14 NPT)

COLOR: 3900 - 4100K

DIMMABLE (0-10VDC)

BLACK (115VAC HOT)

WHITE (115VAC NEUTRAL)

GREEN (GROUND)

PURPLE (DIM 0-10VDC +)

GRAY (DIM 0-10VDC -)

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE

SUPPLY PLENUM INFORMATION

POS.
HOOD

NO.
MARK

TYPEL

COLLARS

W L DIA. CFM S.P.
INSULATED DAMPER(S)

VEL.

LED LIGHT(S)

W H

SIZE (IN.)
TYPE

MOUNTING QTYQTYSUPPLIED

TOTAL

CFM

1 HOOD #1 FRONT MUA 12 26 467 0.1 216FACTORY 3114 NO NO NO14 10ASP 1400

MODEL
LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT

HOOD DIMENSIONS (IN.)

MARK

WIDTH LENGTH DIA. CFM S.P.

COLLAR(S)

EXHAUST

HOOD INFORMATION

HOOD

NO.

COOKING

LOAD /

DUTY

RATING

HOOD

CONSTR.
MUA

CFM

AC

CFM

TOTAL

WEIGHT

LBS.

SECTION

LOCATION
TOTAL

CFM

SUPPLY

14 0.551
17501 102 54 SINGLE24XXEW-102-S HOOD #1

1750
1400 281.6HEAVY

430 SS

WHERE

EXPOSED

LIGHTING DETAILS

QTY
L

GREASE FILTRATION DETAILS

QTY
H

LOCATION

UTILITY CABINET(S)

CONTROLS

HOOD INFORMATION

MARK FIXTURE TYPE

 BULB / LAMP INFO

FOOT

CANDLES

TYPE / MODEL

MATERIAL

SIZE (IN.)
HOOD

NO.
FIRE SYSTEM

MODELTYPE SIZE INTERFACE

79.02
1

20
5

20

16
1 ROUND LED

X-TRACTOR

STAINLESS STEEL
HOOD #1

LEFT ANSUL R102 XKC TOUCHSCREEN3
3

HOOD OPTIONS

 UL 710 LISTED W/ OUT EXHAUST FIRE DAMPER - UL #R25625

 BACK INTEGRAL AIR SPACE - 3 IN WIDE

 18 IN HIGH CEILING ENCLOSURES - FRONT LEFT RIGHT - FIELD INSTALLED

 FACTORY MOUNTED EXHAUST COLLAR(S)

 RIGHT INSULATED END PANEL WITH ADJUSTABLE LEG 80 IN HIGH 27.00 IN TOP WIDTH 21.0 IN BOTTOM WIDTH 

 BACKSPLASH 122.00 IN HIGH 138.00 IN LONG 

 PERFORMANCE ENHANCING LIP (PEL) TECHNOLOGY

 STANDING SEAM CONSTRUCTION FOR SUPERIOR STRENGTH

1 FP
1N

1 FP
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1 FP
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END SKIRT
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MARK: KEH-1 - SECTION 1
ELEVATION VIEW
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3" REAR INTEGRAL AIR SPACE

MARK: KEH-1 - SECTION 1
PLAN VIEW

TEMPERATURE SENSORS
FIELD WIRING TO CONTROLS REQUIRED

43 IN. OC

1 FP
1N

USER

INTERFACE:

TOUCH

SCREEN
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CHROME APPLIANCE DROPS

PERFORATED

AIR CURTAIN

INSULATED END SKIRT

MARK: HOOD #1 

REMOVABLE GREASE CUP W/

CONCEALED GREASE TROUGH

SECTION VIEW

UL LISTED HIGH EFFICIENCY

'GREASE-X-TRACTOR' FILTERS

UL LISTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

TEMPERATURE

SENSORS

114.0
SUPPLY PLENUM LENGTH

3.6 3.6

2.6

2.6

HOOD LENGTH

3.63.6

4.0

2.6

8.0

6.0 2.0

1.0

1.0 1.0 2.0

21.0 36.0 36.0 21.0

7.0

26.0

12.0

26.0

12.0

26.0

12.0

14 DIA
9.0

51.0 51.0

102.0

12.0

3.0

54.0

14.0

68.0

10.0

4.0

80.0

ABOVE

FINISHED

FLOOR

24.0

18.0

122.0

3.0

138.0 in. LENGTH
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Motor VFD Rated without Shaft Grounding Protection

Hinge, Factory Installed

Hinge Latch (PN: 879145), Factory Installed

High Temp Curb Seal Rated for Continuous Duty at 1500 F (Factory Attached)

Grease Trap (PN 475538)

One piece fully welded windband

Tapered bushing wheel hub

Breather tube outlet area min. 4.4 sq. in. (sizes 99-480), 2.0 sq. in. (sizes 60-95)

Min. windband material thickness: 0.051" aluminum (060-240), 0.064" aluminum (240HP, 240XP),

      0.080" aluminum (sizes 300-480)

Larger Curb Cap Size - 26 Square

UL/cUL 762 Listed - "Power Ventilators for Rest. Exh. Appliances"

Switch, NEMA-3R, Toggle, Shipped with Unit

MODEL
OPERATING

POWER (HP)
V/C/P ENCLOSURE

VOLUME

(CFM)
FAN

RPM
QTY

Direct Drive Upblast Centrifugal Roof Exhaust Fan

MOTOR
RPM

WINDINGS NEC FLA*

MOTOR INFORMATION

SIZE (HP)
WEIGHT

(LB.)
MARK

TOTAL EXTERNAL SP

(IN WG)

MARK INFORMATION FAN INFORMATION

XCUE-140-A 0.64 208/60/3 OP1,750 1,5191 1725 1 4.6198KEF-1 1.2

KEF-1 : SELECTED OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

             *NEC FLA - Based on table 430. 250 or 430. 248 of National Electrical Code 2020. Actual motor FLA may vary for sizing thermal overload, consult factory"

RECOMMENDED EXHAUST DUCT SIZE

STANDARD

FIRE-WRAPPED

16 SQ

8 SQ

DUCT TYPE SIZE

SUGGESTED ROOF OPENING

OVERALL HEIGHT MAY BE GREATER DEPENDING ON

 MOTOR, ADAPTER, AND/OR HINGE BASE.

DUCT DIMENSIONS ARE LARGEST POSSIBLE DUCT TO FIT THROUGH CURB.

CONSULT SYSTEM DESIGN ENGINEER FOR RECOMMENDED DUCT SIZE.

26.00 SQ

3.44

19.56

29.75

Ø 28.88

53.75

(24.00)

26.00 SQ

Ø 28.88

53.75

(24.00)

See

Table

18.50

SQ

26.00 SQ

Curb Cap

24.00

24.75 24.75
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1.  STAINLESS STEEL ENCLOSURE
2.  AGENT STORAGE TANK
3.  EXPELLENT GAS CARTRIDGE
4.  ANSUL AUTOMAN RELEASE
5.  REGULATOR
6.  KNOCKOUT FOR WIRING MICROSWITCH

CONTROL PANEL

1

2

3 4

5

6

WET CHEMICAL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM TO BE ANSUL R-102, DESIGNED IN

COMPLIANCE WITH UL 300 REQUIREMENTS.

-VERIFICATION OF ALL COOKING EQUIPMENT MAKE, MODEL AND LOCATION

REQUIRED FOR ALL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS.

-ALL FIRE SYSTEM PIPING IS STANDARDLY TO THE RIGHT END OF THE HOOD

UNLESS A WALL IS LOCATED ON THE RIGHT END.

-ANSUL AUTOMAN RELEASE TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 60" OF HOOD.

THE BASIC FIRE SYSTEM WILL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

-GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE, IF REQUIRED, TO BE SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER (UP

TO 2" DIAMETER AS STANDARD), AND INSTALLED BY A LICENSED PLUMBER.

-MICRO SWITCH TO BE SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR CONNECTION TO,

BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BUILDING ALARM SYSTEM(S), EXHAUST AND SUPPLY FANS

AND ELECTRICAL POWER SHUT DOWN. FIELD WIRING AND CONNECTIONS TO BE

PERFORMED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN.

THE BASIC FIRE SYSTEM DOES NOT INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

-FULL DUMP TEST OTHER THAN WHT IS SPECIFIED PER THE INSTALLATION

MANUAL, OR TO SATISFY A STATE OR LOCAL CODE.  PERMIT AND TESTING FEES

ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS NOTED UNDER THE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR

THE FIRE SYSTEM.

-MORE THEN TWO TRIPS TO THE JOBSITE OR SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION, OR

OVERNIGHT LODGING REQUIREMENTS IN REMOTE AREAS. NORMAL TRAVEL

DISTANCE IS FIRST 50 MI. (80.5 KM) FROM OFFICE.

- SPECIAL CLASSES OR ADDITIONAL LABOR FOR ACCESS TO SECURITY

SENSITIVE AREAS.

-INSTALLATION OF GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE.

-SPECIAL DRAWINGS REQUIRED TO SATISFY STATE OR LOCAL CODE.  PLAN

EXAMINATION FEES, PE OR FS APPROVAL STAMP.

-UNION LABOR, GOVERNMENT LABOR, OR PREVAILING WAGES REQUIRED FOR

FINAL FIELD HOOK-UP.

-ANY AND ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS/CONNECTIONS REQUIRED TO SHUT

DOWN FANS, SHUT OFF DEVICE FOR ELECTRIC COOKING EQUIPMENT (SHUNT

TRIP BREAKER), OR ACTIVATE AN ALARM SYSTEM, ETC.

-ANY DISMANTLING OR REASSEMBLY REQUIRED TO GAIN ACCESS TO THE FIRE

SUPPRESSION PIPING LOCATED ON THE TOP OF THE HOOD.

-ROUGH-IN HIDDEN CONDUIT FOR REMOTE PULL STATION OR GAS VALVE

(FLUSH MOUNTED PULL STATION).

-INSTALLATION OF MORE THAN (1) REMOTE PULL STATIONS OR DISTANCES

GREATER THAN 20 FT (6.1M.)

-PARTS OR LABOR REQUIRED TO CORRECT PIPING DUE TO COOKING

EQUIPMENT CHANGES OR DEVIATION FROM PLANS. OR ANY CHARGES FOR

MISSING OR ADDITIONAL PARTS OTHER THEN THOSE INDICATED ON THE FIRE

SUPPRESSION DETAIL.

NOTES:

NOT TO SCALE

NOTES:

1.

2.

3. DO NOT USE BLACK WIRE ON SNAP-ACTION SWITCH IN

NORMAL INSTALLATION. BLACK WIRE TO BE USED ONLY

FOR EXTRANEOUS ALARM, LIGHT CIRCUITS, ETC.

NC

NO

}
NC

VOLTAGE FREE

BUILDING ALARM(S)

CONTACTS FORINPUT

NO

METHOD OF WIRING, IF PROHIBITED BY LOCAL CODES.
DO NOT SHUT DOWN EXHAUST FANS WITH THIS

NC

NO

FAN(S)
N } INPUT
120 VAC 

~

POWER TO 

FAN

STARTER

MANUAL SWITCH

CONNECTION TO BUILDINGS ALARM

CONNECTION TO FAN SHUT DOWN

DPDT SWITCHES PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER MAY BE

WIRED PER TYPICAL EXAMPLES SHOWN. VERIFY WITH

LOCAL CODES AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED AS THE

CONNECTION NEEDED FOR YOUR INSTALLATION.

WIRING DIAGRAMS

W/DPDT MICRO SWITCH

DENOTES FIELD INSTALLATION.

DENOTES FACTORY INSTALLATION.

SHUNT TRIP BREAKER

POWER TO

COOKING EQUIPMENT

ELECTRIC GAS VALVE - IF RESET RELAY IS USED

SEE OPTION A OR B AT RIGHT, MECHANICAL GAS

SHUT OFF VALVE DOES NOT REQUIRE

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION.

CONNECTION TO COOKING

EQUIPMENT SHUT DOWN

N } INPUT
120 VAC 

23.5

16.57.5

ANSUL R102  (WET CHEMICAL) FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM - MODEL FSSC

CONTINUOUS FUSIBLE LINK
ANSUL R-102

WET CHEMICAL

9 UTILIZED

11 AVAILABLE
CABINET – LEFT END OF KEH-1FIRE SUPPRESSION

MODELMARK

FIRE SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FLOW POINTS SUPPLY

LINE
DETECTION MARK(S) PROTECTED BY FIRE SYSTEM

HOODS PCU

KEH-1 SECTION 1

FIRE SYSTEM OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

FULL INSTALLATION (INCLUDES PRE-PIPED HOOD(S) WITH DETECTION AND FACTORY COORDINATED INSTALL)

CHROME SLEEVES FOR FACTORY PROVIDED APPLIANCES DROPS - INCLUDED

METAL BLOW-OFF CAPS - INCLUDED

GAS VALVE - INCLUDED - MECHANICAL SHUTOFF VALVE, 2", (ANSUL) - PART# ANSULMECHSHUTOFFVALVE200

HOOD SUPPRESSION TANK - INCLUDED - 3 GAL. - [(1) 3.0 TANK(S)]

REMOTE PULL STATION - STANDARD - FIELD INSTALLATION AT SINGLE POINT OF EGRESS
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1 EXHAUST E1 KEF-1 1750 YES 1 27 - -53-Z1

2 SUPPLY S1 MUA-1 HTG ONLY 1400 NO - - - 10.0--Z1

####
JOB NAME:

DICKEY'S BBQ SAGINAW R2

MODEL:

SERIAL NUMBER:

XKC-CV-S-11-1-1-0

WIRING DIAGRAM CODE:

 MARK: CONTROLS
WDSN#

DOC NUMBER: #### REV: ####

FACTORY SETTINGS
TYPE: CV
CONFIGURATION: STANDARD
ZONES: 1
HOODS: 1
SUMPS: 0
EXHAUST FANS: 1
SUPPLY FANS: 1
MB ROOM SENSOR: NO
MB TEMP SENSORS: 1
HIGH TEMP FAULT: NO
FREEZE PROTECTION: YES
GAS RESET: NO
FAN PROVING: NO
BMS: NONE

ZONE SETTINGS
SEE ZONE CONFIGURATION IN TABLE ON LEFT

HOOD SETTINGS
SEE HOOD CONFIGURATION IN TABLE ON LEFT

EXHAUST FAN SETTINGS
SEE FAN CONFIGURATION IN TABLE ON LEFT

SUPPLY FAN SETTINGS
SEE FAN CONFIGURATION IN TABLE ON LEFT

SENSOR SETTINGS
SEE HOOD CONFIGURATION IN TABLE ON LEFT

USER INTERFACE SETTINGS (MB)
FAN & LIGHT BUTTONS: SHOW BOTH (SEPERATE)

USER INTERFACE SETTINGS (HCB)
NA

GENERAL SETTINGS
TIME ZONE: CENTRAL DAYLIGHT (DEFAULT)

FIRE/FAULT SETTINGS
EXHAUST DURING FIRE: MAX
SUPPLY DURING FIRE: OFF
LIGHTS DURING FIRE: OFF

BMS SETTINGS

ZONE CONFIGURATION

ZONE # ZONE ROOM TEMP

HOOD # HOOD HOOD MARK ZONE EXHAUST SUPPLY MB-TEMP SENSORS HCB

HOOD CONFIGURATION

FAN CONFIGURATION

FAN # TYPE FAN FAN MARK MAX CFM MODBUS VFD VFD ADDRESS MIN FREQ. MIN VDC MAX VDCMAX FREQ.MIN CFMZONE

DEFAULT SETTINGS /
PARAMÈTRES PAR DÉFAUT

NA

PRG VERSION: V4

1 H1 KEH-1 SECTION 1 Z1 E1 S1 TS1 NO

1 Z1 PRESET

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE

CABINET DETAILS USER INTERFACE DETAILS

MOUNTING LOCATION:
UTILITY CABINET ON HOOD

NOTES:
1) WHEN CONTROLS ARE MOUNTED IN
HOOD-MOUNTED OR WALL-MOUNTED UTILITY
CABINET, FOR HOOD OR WALL CABINET
DIMENSIONS SEE HOOD SUBMITTAL.

2) MINIMUM OF 36" OF CLEARANCE
RECOMMENDED IN FRONT OF CONTROL CABINET

KITCHEN HOOD

(INNER CONTROL BOX: 12 X 20 X 6)

MOUNTING TYPE
FACTORY MOUNTED:
UTILITY CABINET - LEFT END OF HOOD

USER INTERFACE CONTROL
FANS AND LIGHTS

INTERFACE CABLE LENGTH
7FT (FACTORY PROVIDED)

MARK

CONTROL INFORMATION

MODEL LOCATION

USER INTERFACE

LOCATION

ELECTRICAL CONTROL PACKAGE

TYPE

FANS CONTROLLED

ZONE CFMFAN # TYPE FAN FAN MARK MOTOR VOLT CYCLE MOTOR STARTER IN PANEL VFD IN PANELMOTOR PHASEMOTOR HP

FULL COLOR
TOUCHSCREEN

CABINET – LEFT CABINET ON KEH-1XKC-CV-S-11-1-1-0 LEFT CABINET ON KEH-1CONTROLS
1 17501 EXHAUST E1 KEF-1 208 53 NO YES31

1 14002 SUPPLY S1 MUA-1 HTG ONLY 208 60 NO NO31.5

CONTROL FEATURES
HOOD LIGHT CONTROL

TEMP SENSORS (FACTORY INSTALLED) - QTY. 1

DRY FIRE CONTACTS - QTY. 1

LIGHTS OFF DURING FIRE

EXHAUST MAX DURING FIRE

SUPPLY OFF DURING FIRE

VFD(S) IN CONTROL PANEL PROVIDED FOR BALANCING

####

POWER WIRING FOR KITCHEN CONTROLS

43BM

COMMERCIAL APPLIANCE OUTLET CENTER
ELECTRICAL RATINGS: 110-240V,1PHASE, 50-60HZ,15A

BASE FILE #E200616, ML FILE #E313951

SHUNT TRIP
(BY OTHERS)

WIRING EXAMPLE:

C1
NO1

COMMON
NORMALLY OPEN

APPLIANCE CONTACTORS
(BY OTHERS)

WIRING EXAMPLE:

HOT
NEUTRAL

SHUNT TRIP
BREAKER COIL

C1
NC1

COMMON
NORMALLY CLOSED

HOT
NEUTRAL

APPLIANCE
CONTACTOR COIL

*FIRE SYSTEM DRY CONTACT WIRING EXAMPLES

MAIN
CONTROL PANEL

CONTROL WIRING FOR KITCHEN CONTROLS

MB
(MAIN BOARD)

JOB NAME:
DICKEY'S BBQ SAGINAW R2

MODEL:

SERIAL NUMBER:

CAUTION

(WIRING TO BE DONE BY ELECTRICIAN) (WIRING TO BE DONE BY ELECTRICIAN,
IF NO CONTROLS CONTRACTOR.

USE 18-22GA WIRE UNLESS SPECIFIED.)

MAIN
CONTROL PANEL

(CONTINUED)

XKC-CV-S-11-1-1-0

THESE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE REMOVED FROM
THIS EQUIPMENT. USE COPPER CONDUCTORS
RATED TO 90°C UNLESS SPECIFIED. TORQUE
CONTROL & GROUND BLOCKS TO 8 LBS. IN. TORQUE
POWER LUGS/SCREWS TO COMPONENT RATINGS
LISTED. TORQUE CONTROL BOARD SCREW
TERMINALS TO 3.5 LBS. IN. FIELD CONTROL WIRING
RESISTANCE SHOULD NOT EXCEED 0.75 OHM. SEE
IOM FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, OR CALL
FACTORY AT 1-800-371-6858.

FS-C
FS-NC

C
NC

NO

FIRE SUPPRESSION
FIRE SYSTEM SWITCH

(REMOVE JUMPER IF USED)**

DI-1A
DI-1B

DI-2A
DI-2B

DIGITAL IN 1
FAN ON/OFF
(DEFAULT)

C NO

DIGITAL IN 2
LIGHT ON/OFF
(DEFAULT)

C NO

WILL BE
FACTORY
WIRED IF
MOUNTED
NEXT TO
FIRE SYSTEM

**WHEN FIRE SYSTEM IS
ARMED, FS-C TO FS-NC

SHOULD HAVE CONTINUITY

WIRING DIAGRAM CODE:

 MARK: CONTROLS

DOC NUMBER: #### REV: ####

WDSN#

ATTENTION
UNIT MUST BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH N.E.C. POWER MUST BE OFF WHILE
SERVICING.

L’APPAREIL DOIT ÊTRE MIS À LA TERRE
CONFORMÉMENT AU CODE C.E. L’ALIMENTATION

DOIT ÊTRE COUPÉE DURANT L’ENTRETIEN.

NE PAS RETIRER CES DESSINS DE CET
ÉQUIPEMENT. SAUF INDICATION CONTRAIRE,
UTILISER DES CONDUCTEURS EN CUIVRE CLASSÉS
90 °C. SERRER LES BORNES DE COMMANDE ET DE
MISE À LA TERRE À 8 LB-PO. SERRER LES
COSSES/VIS D’ALIMENTATION AUX COUPLES
INDIQUÉS POUR LE COMPOSANT. SERRER LES
BORNES À VIS DE LA CARTE DE COMMANDE
À 3,5 LB-PO. LA RÉSISTANCE DU CÂBLAGE DE
COMMANDE LOCAL NE DOIT PAS DÉPASSER
0,75 OHM. POUR PLUS D’INFORMATION, CONSULTER
LE MANUEL OU APPELER 1-800-371-6858

PRG VERSION: V4
FIELD WIRED (CÂBLÉ LOCALEMENT)
FACTORY WIRED (CÂBLÉ À L’USINE)

(OPTIONAL ON/OFF INPUTS)

POWER WIRING FROM BREAKER
PANEL DIRECT TO FANS

BUILDING
BREAKER PANEL

(WIRING TO BE DONE BY ELECTRICIAN)

BUILDING
BREAKER PANEL

MAIN
CONTROL PANEL

H1
N1

GND

HOT

NEUTRAL

GROUND

LTS-H
LTS-N
GND

L

L
BLACK

WHITE

GREEN

C1
NO1
NC1

COMMON

NORMALLY OPEN

NORMALLY CLOSED

FIRE SYSTEM
DRY
CONTACT 1*

UPON FIRE
OR NO POWER TO PANEL:

C TO NO WILL CLOSE
C TO NC WILL OPEN

110V-120V / 1PH
POWER FOR
CONTROLS /

LIGHTS
(NON SHUNTED
15A BREAKER)

HOOD
LIGHTS
115VAC
1200W MAX

208V / 3PH
POWER FOR E1

MCA: 5.75
MOP: 15

LINE 1

LINE 2

GROUND

LINE 3

LOAD 1

LOAD 3

GROUND

LOAD 2

208V / 3PH
1 HP

M
4.6 FLA

DS1

EXHAUST E1
MARK: KEF-1

L1 VFD

EXHAUST E1L2
L3
GND

T1
T2
T3

GND

S1-RA
S1-RB

DRY RUN
OUTPUT

R
G MUA

UNIT

SUPPLY S1
MARK: MUA-1 HTG ONLY

COMMON

NORMALLY-OPEN208V / 3PH
POWER FOR S1

MCA: 8.90
MOP: 15

LINE 1

LINE 2

GROUND

LINE 3

SUPPLY S1

208V / 3PH

M

1.5 HP
6.6 FLA

MARK:
MUA-1 HTG ONLY

DS1

TS-1A
TS-1B

HOOD 1
TEMP SENSOR

HOOD MARK:
KEH-1 SECTION 1
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NOTE:  Roof Opening Requirements:

Minimum Roof Opening:  The minimum roof opening size is the illustrated duct diameter plus 0.25 in. on all sides.

For example:  If the duct size is 14 x 14 in. square, the minimum roof opening size is 14.5 x 14.5 in. square.

Maximum Roof Opening:  There must be a minimum perimeter of 1.75 in. between the roof opening and the roof curb.

For example:  If the roof curb is 75 x 30 in. square, the maximum roof opening is 71.5 x 26.5 in. inches square.

NOTE:  The weatherhood and filter sections of the make-up air unit are not supported by the curb.

This is by design, in order to help alleviate water infiltration issues. MUA Unit supports are shipped loose with unit.

ELECTRICAL

CONNECTION

3/4" NPT GAS

CONNECTION

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

 Accurex Model  Operating PowerVolume FRPMQty

Tempered Make-Up Air Unit Mark: MUA-1 htg only

Weight

XDGX-P115-H05-VFD 0.72 hp1,400 CFM 15461 420 lb

V/C/P Enclosure Motor RPM Windings
MCA

Motor Information

Size

208/60/3 ODP 1725 1 8.91 1/2 hp

MOP

15

Total SPExternal SP

1.461 in. wg0.5 in. wg

Motor with

Shaft Grounding

No

Gas Type
OutputWinter DB Max LAT Input

Type

Heating

Gas

Natural
105.8

MBH
0.0 F 70.0 F

115.0

MBH
Direct Gas 3/4"

Control

Access

11a

Building
Gas

Pressure

1/2 PSI

Max ∆

70.0 F

EnergyTemperature

Efficiency

92%

125 4000250 1000 200062.5

Outlet Sound Power By Octave Band

8000

76.4 4778.7 61.7 52.977.2 46

dBA

62.3

LwA

73.3

500

71.9

Sones

10.8

• LwA - A weighted sound power level based on ANSI S1.4

• dBA - A weighted sound pressure level base on 11.f dB attenuation per octabe band at 5.0 ft.

• Noise Criteria (NC) based on an average attenuation of 11.5 dB per octabe band at 5.0 ft.

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

Air Flow Arrangement: Outdoor Air Only

Access Side: Right-Hand

Control Center

Heat Inlet Air Sensor

Unit Controls: Terminal Strip

Temperature Control: Discharge

Direct Gas Options/Accessories

Approvals: ETL

FM Compliant

Flame Sensing: Flame Rod

Ignition Control: Pilot

Weatherhood: Aluminum Mesh, 16x20x2 - (2)

Unit Rated Gas Pressure: 1/2 PSI

Unit Warranty: 1 Yr (Standard)

Damper: Inlet

Outdoor Air Intake Position: End

Discharge Position: Bottom

Coating: Galvanized

Insulation: Double Wall - Tempering On

Supply Fan Control: VFD

VFD Control: Constant Volume

ELEVATION VIEW END VIEW

FOOTPRINT

WEATHERHOOD

CONTROL CENTER-

ACCESS SIDE

BURNER-

ACCESS SIDE

DISCHARGE

BLOWER- ACCESS SIDE

PLAN VIEW
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CAUTION

 UNIT SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.E.C.

POWER MUST BE OFF WHILE SERVICING.

NOTES

USE COPPER CONDUCTORS ONLY

FIELD CONTROL WIRING RESISTANCE SHOULD

FIELD WIRED

FACTORY SUPPLIED AND WIRED 

WIRE COLOR CODE

Wiring Diagram Code:

BK BLACK BL BLUE BR BROWN

GY GRAY LT BL LIGHT BLUE O ORANGE

PK PINK PR PURPLE R RED

W WHITE Y YELLOW

Wiring Template: M24

AMP AMPLIFIER

D1 INLET DAMPER

DS1 MAIN DISCONNECT SWITCH

FSC FIRE SYSTEM CONTACT

FSG FLAME SAFE GUARD

HLC HIGH LIMIT CONTROL

M# MOTOR

MOD MODULATING VALVE

PS2 AIR PROVING SWITCH

RF SUPPLY FAN RELAY

RF1 FAN ENABLE RELAY

RH HEAT RELAY

S2 FAN SWITCH

S4 HEAT AND COOL SWITCH

SG SPARK GENERATOR

ST# MOTOR STARTER

TR# TRANSFORMER

TS2 DISCHARGE AIR SENSOR

TS4 INLET AIR SENSOR - HEAT

V1 PILOT VALVE

V2 MAIN VALVE

VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE

INLET DAMPERD1

RED

RF
A2 A1

SUPPLY FAN RELAY

L2

L3

L1 VFD T1

T2

T3
SUPPLY FAN

MOTOR

G

S4
W1

TS4

R B

MCMB

VFD
PINK

RED

PINK
5

L3

L2

L1

DS1

M1

GROUND

TO UNIT

MAIN POWER

208V

S2 FSC

24V

TR1

CR

B
L
U

E

W
H

IT
E

PINK

111 112

T3

T2

T1

BLACK

2CBL-ID

RED

2CBL-ID

PS2 PS2

NC CC NO
27

1

MOD

5 6

AMP 7

8

TS2

3 41 2

10 SEC
DISCHARGE STAT.

B
L
A

C
K

W
H

IT
E

B
L
U

E

B
L
U

E

INT

1 2

TEMP RANGE
55-90° F

21

RF

W1
RED

RH
A2 A1

POST HEAT
24

40VA

22 21

24V

REDBLACKRED

TR5

SC

RF

11 14

S1

YPR

VFDH-0-1

DOC NUMBER: #### REV: ####

(24V)PV

FSG

SPARK

21

SENSESENSOR

SPARK

TR6

V1

39

38

LT BLUE

22 23
11

RH

14

RED RED
HLC1

24

TH/24V

BLUE

YELLOW

24 VAC

WHITE

WHITE

R R

DIRECT GAS CONTROLO

GND

GND
(BURNER)

V237
ORANGE WHITE

MV

BLUE

29

A C C U R E X

ALM92
YELLOW

60° C FOR TERMINALS RATED LESS THAN 100 AMPS.

75° C FOR TERMINALS RATED 100 AMPS OR MORE.

NOT EXCEED 0.75 OHM.

AD61N401B010N10NM24

Supply

Duct

83.25

25.000

25.500
5.000

5.000

30.750

58.250

26.000

24.000

26.000

25.000

58.250

24.000

15.000

15.750 4.500

4.500

3.00

3.00

3.00

55.500

CURB LENGTH ACTUAL

21.000

CURB WIDTH

ACTUAL

15.750

15.000
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A

DINING

SERVICE

DISHWASH

KITCHEN /

BAR

STORAGE

MEN'S

ADA

WOMEN'S

ADA

MEP

CLOSET
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DISHWASH

KITCHEN /

BAR

DISHWASH

AA

DINING
SERVICE

STORAGE

MEN'S

ADA

WOMEN'S

ADA

MEP

CLOSET

DINING
SERVICE

KITCHEN /

BAR

STORAGE

MEN'S

ADA

WOMEN'S

ADA

MEP

CLOSET

0
7
/1

3
/2

0
2

2
 -

 I
S

S
U

E
D

 F
O

R
 P

E
R

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE

D
IC

K
E

Y
'S

 -
 S

A
G

IN
A

W

SEAL

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.

4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100

DALLAS, TX 75205

972.248.9899

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC

200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304

fax +1 480 401 3602

2022

LBI, LLC

Copyright

T 816-997-9601

F 816-997-9602

DialecticEng.com

310 W 20th Street, Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64108

LBI, LLC

This sheet is part of the construction documents. Drawings, specifications and other sheets apply and need

to be reviewed in total. Items shown are for diagrammatic representation and may not be relied on or used
as shop drawings. Provide all modifications required to conform to site conditions, equipment and material

used. Verify locations and dimensions of all architectural and structural elements per their respective

documents, as these elements are shown only for reference, and require verification prior to fabrication or
construction. Engineer has no liability for the accuracy of these associated elements, or for any work the

engineer has not signed and sealed.

PLUMBING

PLANS

P1.0



0
7
/1

3
/2

0
2

2
 -

 I
S

S
U

E
D

 F
O

R
 P

E
R

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE

D
IC

K
E

Y
'S

 -
 S

A
G

IN
A

W

SEAL

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.

4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100

DALLAS, TX 75205

972.248.9899

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC

200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304

fax +1 480 401 3602

2022

LBI, LLC

Copyright

T 816-997-9601

F 816-997-9602

DialecticEng.com

310 W 20th Street, Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64108

LBI, LLC

This sheet is part of the construction documents. Drawings, specifications and other sheets apply and need

to be reviewed in total. Items shown are for diagrammatic representation and may not be relied on or used
as shop drawings. Provide all modifications required to conform to site conditions, equipment and material

used. Verify locations and dimensions of all architectural and structural elements per their respective

documents, as these elements are shown only for reference, and require verification prior to fabrication or
construction. Engineer has no liability for the accuracy of these associated elements, or for any work the

engineer has not signed and sealed.

PLUMBING

RISER

DIAGRAMS

P2.0



V

0
7
/1

3
/2

0
2

2
 -

 I
S

S
U

E
D

 F
O

R
 P

E
R

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE

D
IC

K
E

Y
'S

 -
 S

A
G

IN
A

W

SEAL

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.

4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100

DALLAS, TX 75205

972.248.9899

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC

200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304

fax +1 480 401 3602

2022

LBI, LLC

Copyright

T 816-997-9601

F 816-997-9602

DialecticEng.com

310 W 20th Street, Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64108

LBI, LLC

This sheet is part of the construction documents. Drawings, specifications and other sheets apply and need

to be reviewed in total. Items shown are for diagrammatic representation and may not be relied on or used
as shop drawings. Provide all modifications required to conform to site conditions, equipment and material

used. Verify locations and dimensions of all architectural and structural elements per their respective

documents, as these elements are shown only for reference, and require verification prior to fabrication or
construction. Engineer has no liability for the accuracy of these associated elements, or for any work the

engineer has not signed and sealed.

PLUMBING

DETAILS

P3.0



₂

0
7
/1

3
/2

0
2

2
 -

 I
S

S
U

E
D

 F
O

R
 P

E
R

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE

D
IC

K
E

Y
'S

 -
 S

A
G

IN
A

W

SEAL

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.

4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100

DALLAS, TX 75205

972.248.9899

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC

200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304

fax +1 480 401 3602

2022Copyright

T 816-997-9601

F 816-997-9602

DialecticEng.com

310 W 20th Street, Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64108

LBI, LLC

This sheet is part of the construction documents. Drawings, specifications and other sheets apply and need

to be reviewed in total. Items shown are for diagrammatic representation and may not be relied on or used
as shop drawings. Provide all modifications required to conform to site conditions, equipment and material

used. Verify locations and dimensions of all architectural and structural elements per their respective

documents, as these elements are shown only for reference, and require verification prior to fabrication or
construction. Engineer has no liability for the accuracy of these associated elements, or for any work the

engineer has not signed and sealed.

ELECTRICAL

LEGEND

AND NOTES

E0.0

07/15/2022



“ ”

”

” ”

”

“ ”

“

“ ”

“ ”

0
7
/1

3
/2

0
2

2
 -

 I
S

S
U

E
D

 F
O

R
 P

E
R

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE

D
IC

K
E

Y
'S

 -
 S

A
G

IN
A

W

SEAL

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.

4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100

DALLAS, TX 75205

972.248.9899

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC

200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304

fax +1 480 401 3602

2022Copyright

T 816-997-9601

F 816-997-9602

DialecticEng.com

310 W 20th Street, Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64108

LBI, LLC

This sheet is part of the construction documents. Drawings, specifications and other sheets apply and need

to be reviewed in total. Items shown are for diagrammatic representation and may not be relied on or used
as shop drawings. Provide all modifications required to conform to site conditions, equipment and material

used. Verify locations and dimensions of all architectural and structural elements per their respective

documents, as these elements are shown only for reference, and require verification prior to fabrication or
construction. Engineer has no liability for the accuracy of these associated elements, or for any work the

engineer has not signed and sealed.

ELECTRICAL

SPECIFICATIONS

E0.1

07/15/2022



A

101

DINING

101

SERVICE

102

DISHWASH

103
KITCHEN /

BAR

104

STORAGE

105

MEN'S

ADA

106

WOMEN'S

ADA

107

MEP

CLOSET

108

101

DINING

101

SERVICE

102

DISHWASH

103

KITCHEN /

BAR

104

STORAGE

105

MEN'S

ADA

106

WOMEN'S

ADA

107

MEP

CLOSET

108

0
7
/1

3
/2

0
2

2
 -

 I
S

S
U

E
D

 F
O

R
 P

E
R

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE

D
IC

K
E

Y
'S

 -
 S

A
G

IN
A

W

SEAL

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.

4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100

DALLAS, TX 75205

972.248.9899

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC

200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304

fax +1 480 401 3602

2022Copyright

T 816-997-9601

F 816-997-9602

DialecticEng.com

310 W 20th Street, Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64108

LBI, LLC

This sheet is part of the construction documents. Drawings, specifications and other sheets apply and need

to be reviewed in total. Items shown are for diagrammatic representation and may not be relied on or used
as shop drawings. Provide all modifications required to conform to site conditions, equipment and material

used. Verify locations and dimensions of all architectural and structural elements per their respective

documents, as these elements are shown only for reference, and require verification prior to fabrication or
construction. Engineer has no liability for the accuracy of these associated elements, or for any work the

engineer has not signed and sealed.

ELECTRICAL

POWER

PLANS

E1.0

07/15/2022



101

DINING

101

SERVICE

102

DISHWASH

103

KITCHEN /

BAR

104

STORAGE

105

MEN'S

ADA

106

WOMEN'S

ADA

107

MEP

CLOSET

108

0
7
/1

3
/2

0
2

2
 -

 I
S

S
U

E
D

 F
O

R
 P

E
R

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE

D
IC

K
E

Y
'S

 -
 S

A
G

IN
A

W

SEAL

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.

4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100

DALLAS, TX 75205

972.248.9899

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC

200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304

fax +1 480 401 3602

2022Copyright

T 816-997-9601

F 816-997-9602

DialecticEng.com

310 W 20th Street, Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64108

LBI, LLC

This sheet is part of the construction documents. Drawings, specifications and other sheets apply and need

to be reviewed in total. Items shown are for diagrammatic representation and may not be relied on or used
as shop drawings. Provide all modifications required to conform to site conditions, equipment and material

used. Verify locations and dimensions of all architectural and structural elements per their respective

documents, as these elements are shown only for reference, and require verification prior to fabrication or
construction. Engineer has no liability for the accuracy of these associated elements, or for any work the

engineer has not signed and sealed.

ELECTRICAL

LIGHTING

PLAN

E1.1

07/15/2022



0
7
/1

3
/2

0
2

2
 -

 I
S

S
U

E
D

 F
O

R
 P

E
R

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE

D
IC

K
E

Y
'S

 -
 S

A
G

IN
A

W

SEAL

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.

4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100

DALLAS, TX 75205

972.248.9899

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC

200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304

fax +1 480 401 3602

2022Copyright

T 816-997-9601

F 816-997-9602

DialecticEng.com

310 W 20th Street, Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64108

LBI, LLC

This sheet is part of the construction documents. Drawings, specifications and other sheets apply and need

to be reviewed in total. Items shown are for diagrammatic representation and may not be relied on or used
as shop drawings. Provide all modifications required to conform to site conditions, equipment and material

used. Verify locations and dimensions of all architectural and structural elements per their respective

documents, as these elements are shown only for reference, and require verification prior to fabrication or
construction. Engineer has no liability for the accuracy of these associated elements, or for any work the

engineer has not signed and sealed.

ELECTRICAL

DETAILS

E2.0

07/15/2022



0
7
/1

3
/2

0
2

2
 -

 I
S

S
U

E
D

 F
O

R
 P

E
R

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE

D
IC

K
E

Y
'S

 -
 S

A
G

IN
A

W

SEAL

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.

4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100

DALLAS, TX 75205

972.248.9899

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC

200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304

fax +1 480 401 3602

2022Copyright

T 816-997-9601

F 816-997-9602

DialecticEng.com

310 W 20th Street, Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64108

LBI, LLC

This sheet is part of the construction documents. Drawings, specifications and other sheets apply and need

to be reviewed in total. Items shown are for diagrammatic representation and may not be relied on or used
as shop drawings. Provide all modifications required to conform to site conditions, equipment and material

used. Verify locations and dimensions of all architectural and structural elements per their respective

documents, as these elements are shown only for reference, and require verification prior to fabrication or
construction. Engineer has no liability for the accuracy of these associated elements, or for any work the

engineer has not signed and sealed.

ELECTRICAL

ONE-LINE

AND PANEL

SCHEDULES

E3.0

07/15/2022



TABLE OF CONTENTS - DICKEY'S IN-LINE

Division 1

Division 2

Division 3

Division 4

Division 5

Division 6

Division 7

Division 8

Division 9

Division 10

Division 11

Division 15

Division 16

BIDDING REQUIREMENTS, CONTRACT FORMS, AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT

SECTION 00100 - INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

“

SECTION 00120 - SUPPLEMENTARY INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

“ ” “
”

SECTION 00300 - BID FORM

SECTION 00700 - GENERAL CONDITIONS

SECTION 00800 - SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS

“ ” “… ”

“ ”

DIVISION 1 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

SECTION 01005 - ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS

SECTION 01010 - WORK COVERED BY CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

SECTION 01015 - OWNER FURNISHED ITEMS AND EQUIPMENT

SECTION 01029 - CHANGE ORDER PROCEDURES

SECTION 01039 - COORDINATION

SECTION 01070 - CUTTING AND PATCHING

SECTION 01300 - SUBMITTALS

SECTION 01400 - QUALITY CONTROL

SECTION 01500 - TEMPORARY FACILITIES AND CONTROLS

SECTION 01200 - PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING

SPECIFICATIONS

SP-1.0

07
/1

3/
20

22
 - 

IS
SU

ED
 F

O
R

 P
ER

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE DESCRIPTION

SHEET TITLE

DATE DESCRIPTION

D
IC

KE
Y'

S 
- S

AG
IN

AW

CL
IE

NT
 : 

SM
OK

IN
G 

CA
RD

IN
AL

S,
 L

LC
11

13
 C

AR
RI

E 
LY

NN
 D

RI
VE

SA
GI

NA
W

, M
I 4

87
06

29
03

 P
IE

RC
E 

RO
AD

SU
IT

E 
10

9
SA

GI
NA

W
, M

I 4
86

04

SEAL

MI-2197

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.
4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100
DALLAS, TX 75205
972.248.9899

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

These drawings and specifications are
copyrighted and subject to copyright
protection as an "architectural work" under
sec. 102 of the  copyright act, 17 U.S.C. As
amended January 2003.  The protection
includes, without limitation, the overall form,
arrangement and composition  of spaces,
and elements of the design.  Under such
protection, unauthorized use of these
drawings and specifications may result in
cessation of construction, building seizure,
and/or monetary liability.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC
200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304
fax +1 480 401 3602



SECTION 01600 - MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT

SECTION 01650 - TESTING, ADJUSTING, AND BALANCING OF SYSTEMS

SECTION 01700 - CONTRACT CLOSEOUT

SECTION 01710- CLEANING

DIVISION 2 - SITEWORK

SECTION 02072 - SELECTED DEMOLITION

SECTION 02200 - EXCAVATION, BACKFILLING, COMPACTION, AND GRADING

DIVISION 3 - CONCRETE

SECTION 03300 - CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE

“ ”

“ ” ”

”

”

DIVISION 4 MASONRY

SECTION 04200 - CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY

”

”

SECTION 04210 - THIN BRICK MASONRY

”

DIVISION 5 METALS

SECTION 05120 - STRUCTURAL STEEL

” ” “

SECTION 05500 - METAL FABRICATIONS

”

”
”

DIVISION 6 - W OOD & PLASTICS

SECTION 06100 - ROUGH CARPENTRY

“ ”

C
:\U

se
rs

\s
ez

48
55

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\D

ic
ke

y'
s 

BB
Q

_w
 B

ar
_R

22
_a

nm
ol

.p
ar

va
di

ya
.rv

t

SPECIFICATIONS

SP-1.1

07
/1

3/
20

22
 - 

IS
SU

ED
 F

O
R

 P
ER

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE DESCRIPTION

SHEET TITLE

DATE DESCRIPTION

D
IC

KE
Y'

S 
- S

AG
IN

AW

CL
IE

NT
 : 

SM
OK

IN
G 

CA
RD

IN
AL

S,
 L

LC
11

13
 C

AR
RI

E 
LY

NN
 D

RI
VE

SA
GI

NA
W

, M
I 4

87
06

29
03

 P
IE

RC
E 

RO
AD

SU
IT

E 
10

9
SA

GI
NA

W
, M

I 4
86

04

SEAL

MI-2197

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.
4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100
DALLAS, TX 75205
972.248.9899

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

These drawings and specifications are
copyrighted and subject to copyright
protection as an "architectural work" under
sec. 102 of the  copyright act, 17 U.S.C. As
amended January 2003.  The protection
includes, without limitation, the overall form,
arrangement and composition  of spaces,
and elements of the design.  Under such
protection, unauthorized use of these
drawings and specifications may result in
cessation of construction, building seizure,
and/or monetary liability.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC
200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304
fax +1 480 401 3602



SECTION 06200 - FINISH CARPENTRY

SECTION 06255 - FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANELS

” “ ”

”

” ”

DIVISION 7 - THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

SECTION 07210 - BUILDING INSULATON

” ”

“

”

SECTION 07411 - CORRUGATED METAL PANELS

SECTION 07512 - ROOFING SYSTEM REPAIR

SECTION 07620 - FLASHING AND SHEET METAL

SECTION 07920 - SEALANTS AND CAULKING

“ ”

“

“

“ ”

DIVISION 8 - DOORS AND WINDOWS

SECTION 08110 - STEEL DOORS AND FRAMES

SECTION 08210 - FLUSH WOOD DOORS

SECTION 08216 _ STILE AND RAIL GLAZED WOOD DOORS

¾

SECTION 08306 - ACCESS PANELS

“ ” “ ”

SECTION 08410 - ALUMINUM ENTRANCES AND STOREFRONTS

“ ” “
”

“ ”

“ ”

SECTION 08710 - FINISH HARDWARE

“ ”

“ ”

”

”

SPECIFICATIONS

SP-1.2

07
/1

3/
20

22
 - 

IS
SU

ED
 F

O
R

 P
ER

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE DESCRIPTION

SHEET TITLE

DATE DESCRIPTION

D
IC

KE
Y'

S 
- S

AG
IN

AW

CL
IE

NT
 : 

SM
OK

IN
G 

CA
RD

IN
AL

S,
 L

LC
11

13
 C

AR
RI

E 
LY

NN
 D

RI
VE

SA
GI

NA
W

, M
I 4

87
06

29
03

 P
IE

RC
E 

RO
AD

SU
IT

E 
10

9
SA

GI
NA

W
, M

I 4
86

04

SEAL

MI-2197

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.
4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100
DALLAS, TX 75205
972.248.9899

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

These drawings and specifications are
copyrighted and subject to copyright
protection as an "architectural work" under
sec. 102 of the  copyright act, 17 U.S.C. As
amended January 2003.  The protection
includes, without limitation, the overall form,
arrangement and composition  of spaces,
and elements of the design.  Under such
protection, unauthorized use of these
drawings and specifications may result in
cessation of construction, building seizure,
and/or monetary liability.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC
200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304
fax +1 480 401 3602



SECTION 08800 - GLAZING

SECTION 08810 _ GLASS

·
·
·

DIVISION 9 - FINISHES

SECTION 09260 - GYPSUM BOARD SYSTEMS

”
”

”
“ ”

“ ”
“

” ”

”

” ”

”

SECTION 09320 - CERAMIC AND QUARRY TILE

”

” ”
”

SECTION 09510 - ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS

“ ”
” ”

” ”

”

”
”

”
”

SECTION 09660 - RESILIENT TILE FLOORING (VCT)

SECTION 09679 - RESILIENT BASE (RUBBER)

SECTION 09770 - Prefinished Wall panels

SECTION 09900 - PAINTING

“ ”

®

®

®

®

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

SECTION 10442 - INTERIOR DOOR SIGNS

SECTION 10523 - PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

“ ”

“ ”

“

“

SECTION 10800 - TOILET ACCESSORIES

DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT

SECTION 11400 - FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT (INSTALLATION)

“ ”

” ”

SPECIFICATIONS

SP-1.3

07
/1

3/
20

22
 - 

IS
SU

ED
 F

O
R

 P
ER

M
IT

SHEET NUMBER:

JLLA PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE DESCRIPTION

SHEET TITLE

DATE DESCRIPTION

D
IC

KE
Y'

S 
- S

AG
IN

AW

CL
IE

NT
 : 

SM
OK

IN
G 

CA
RD

IN
AL

S,
 L

LC
11

13
 C

AR
RI

E 
LY

NN
 D

RI
VE

SA
GI

NA
W

, M
I 4

87
06

29
03

 P
IE

RC
E 

RO
AD

SU
IT

E 
10

9
SA

GI
NA

W
, M

I 4
86

04

SEAL

MI-2197

CORPORATE:

DICKEY'S BARBECUE RESTAURANT, INC.
4514 COLE AVENUE, SUITE 1100
DALLAS, TX 75205
972.248.9899

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

These drawings and specifications are
copyrighted and subject to copyright
protection as an "architectural work" under
sec. 102 of the  copyright act, 17 U.S.C. As
amended January 2003.  The protection
includes, without limitation, the overall form,
arrangement and composition  of spaces,
and elements of the design.  Under such
protection, unauthorized use of these
drawings and specifications may result in
cessation of construction, building seizure,
and/or monetary liability.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

07/13/22 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

DBQ-103

JLL Architecture, LLC
200 East Randolph Drive

Chicago, IL 60601

51 West Third St, # 201
Tempe, AZ 85286

tel +1 480 626 6304
fax +1 480 401 3602


	Dickeys - Saginaw, MI - MP.pdf
	0120221802_M0.X
	M0.0
	M0.1

	0120221802_M1.0
	M1.0

	0120221802_M2.0
	M2.0

	0120221802_M3x
	M3.0
	M3.1
	M3.2
	M3.3
	M3.4
	M3.5


	Dickeys - Saginaw, MI - E.pdf
	0120221802_E0.X_ELECTRICAL LEGENDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
	E0.0
	E0.1

	0120221802_E1.0_POWER PLAN
	E1.0

	0120221802_E1.1_LIGHTING PLAN
	E1.1

	0120221802_E2.0_ELECTRICAL DETAILS
	E2.0

	0120221802_E3.0_ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE AND SCHEDULES
	E3.0



